NOTICE: WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. THESE DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO ROCA, INC.
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PROJECT NAME: MULTI RESIDENCIAL
OWNER / APPLICANT: ELEVENTH & BUENA VISTA LLC
(323) 353-9335
485 E 18TH ST, UPLAND CA 91784
CONTACT RICHARD ORTIZ
DESIGNER: STUDIO ROCA INC.
P.O. BOX 850
RANCHO CUCAMONGA
CA 91729

SCOPE OF WORK

THE SCOPE OF WORK IS:

SF

72 SF, NEW PRIVATE SPACE OF 300 SF AND NEW PORCH OF 38 SF.

UNITS 1 - 2: NEW APARTMENTS OF 2,050 SF, 1 - CAR GARGE 403 SF, NEW BALCONY OF 57

UNITS 3 -10: NEW APARTMENTS OF 1543 SF, 2-CAR GARAGE OF 427 SF, NEW BALCONY OF

. 2 TRASH ENCLOSURE WITH SCREENING

. LANDSCAPE AREA

. DRIVEWAY APPROACH AND DRIVEWAYS

SHEET INDEX
SHEET NUMBER SHEET NAME

A1 TITLE SHEET/ SITE PLAN/ GENERAL NOTES
0.2 TITLE SHEET/ SITE PLAN/ GENERAL NOTES - 02
0.3 MATERIAL SAMPLE BOARD
0.4 GENERAL SECTIONS
0.5 FIRE AC CESS PLAN
0.6 PRELIMINARY UTILITY PLAN
2.7 CONCENPTUAL LANDSCAPE PLAN (FOR REFERENCE ONLY)
AL1 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - DUPLEX 1STFLOOR (UNITS 1-2)
Al.2 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - DUPLEX 2ND FLOOR (UNITS 1 -2)
2.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - DUPLEX NORTH & WEST (UNITS 1 -2)
.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - DUPLEX SOUTH & EAST (UNITS 1 -2)
2.3 EXTERIOR COLOR ELEVATIONS - DUPLEX NORTH & WEST (UNTS 1 -2)
.4 EXTERIOR COLOR ELEVATIONS - DUPLEX SOUTH AND EAST (UNITS 1 -2)
£3.0 DOOR SCHEDULE - (UNITS 3 - 7) + 1 HR RATED DETAIL
£3.1 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - FIVEPLEX 15T FLOOR (UNITS 3 -7)
A3.2 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - FIVEPLEX 2ND FLOOR {UNITS 3 -7)
M1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - FIVEPLEX EAST ONLY (UNITS 3-7)
M2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - FIVEPLEX WEST ONLY (UNITS 3 -7)
M.3 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - FIVEPLEX SOUTH & NORTH (UNITS3-7)
M.A EXTERIOR COLOR ELEVATIONS - FIVEPLEX EAST ONLY (UNITS 3-7)
.5 EXTERIOR COLOR ELEVATIONS - FIVEPLEX WEST ONLY (UNITS 3 -7)
M6 EXTERIOR COLOR ELEVATIONS - FIVEPLEX SOUTH & NORTH (UNITS 3 -7)
£5.1 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - TRIPLEX 1STFLOOR (UNITS 8 -10)
£5.2 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN- TRIPLEX2ND FLOOR (UNITS & - 10)
£6.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TRIPLEX EAST & WEST (UNITS (8 - 10)
16.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TRIPLEX SOUTH & NORTH (UNITS (8 - 10}
£6.3 EXTERIOR COLOR ELEVATIONS - TRIPLEX EAST & WEST (UNITS (8 - 10)
26.4 EXTERIOR COLOR ELEVATIONS - TRIPLEX SOUTH & NORTH (UNITS (8 - 10)

1438 W 11TH ST & BUENA VISTA AVE, POMONA, CA 91766
013SFD2023

CONTACT INFORMATION / OWNER

NEW APARTMENT COMPLEX (10 UNITS)
ELEVENTH & BUENA VISTA LLC (323) 353-9335

1438 W 11TH ST & BUENA VISTA AVE, POMONA, CA 91766
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NOTICE: WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. THESE DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO ROCA, INC.

132'- 4" PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:

GENERAL NOTES: BUILDING SUMMARY VICINITY MAP

NOTES A 10°-0" 36'- 0" ] 40'-31/2" ] 36'- 0" 10°- 0"

1. EVERY ITEM MENTIONED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS IS INTENDED TO ) 6 VINYL ) 6 VINYL P V e '
REPRESENT THE QUALITY OF MATERIALS THAT WILL BE REQUIRED. FENCE PL. 132.35' FENCE AREA ANALYSIS FOOTPRINT BLDG LIVING AREA d O [
WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE OF THE FINEST QUALITY AND DONE IN 1. APPLICATIONS FOR WHICH NO PERMIT - : | AREA 1ST FLR / 2ND FLR o
ACCORDANCE WITH THE BEST METHODS TO OBTAIN THE RESULTS ISSUED WITHIN 180 DAYS FOLLOWING THE 5 (E) BLOCK =, L Faorg (Lumber @ wans
REQUIRED BY THE OWNER. ALL MANUFACTURED ARTICLES, MATERIALS, AND DATE OF APPLICATION SHALL R Cc;'\m)og;';ﬁc'z WALL UNIT 1 & 2 (N) APARTMENT UNIT 1STFLR [ 2NDFLR L i, Q iten corporation g Vhaiemate | D
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE APPLIED, INSTALLED, CONNECTED, ERECTED, ETC. AS AUTOMATICALLY EXPIRE. (R105.3.2 CRC) = - — = 1ST FLOOR (PORCH + GARAGE 589 00 SF WhsonEe Q) Joy Express Car Wash @

PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. 2 EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME e : = oND FLOOR( ) |1.079.00 SF 974.00 SF 974.00 SE Mariscos 582 7teven @

2. ALL OMISSIONS AND/OR CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE VARIOUS ELEMENTS OF INVALID UNLESS WORK AUTHORIZED IS N) PRIVATE (N) PORCH | (N) PORCH UNIT 3 - UNIT 10 (TOTAL 10 UNITS - ' ' Porfona Economic @ PorristhiGear
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS P PAcE UNIT 10 SRy T OEE *| UNIT? (0 PrIVATE ) APARTIENT ) 0™ ivmiion
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ISSUANCE OF THE WORK AUTHORIZED IS i 300 SF 2.STORY ﬂ? i i 1 SPACE i 1ST FLOOR 0.00 SF 562.00 SF e Housg
ANY WORK INVOLVED. SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD 5 SED. 1519 SE N 1 IR2RNN i 2-STORY 5 ISTELOOR 562.00 SF oo SF g wema s

3. ANY DEVIATION FROM THE APPROVED PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE OF 180 DAYS. A SUCCESSFUL INSPECTION = GARAGE’ 427 SF [ (N) TRASH ] S.F.D. 1,519 SF = (N) PORCH 36,00 S-F- 005k 00 Sk s Mendoza Center &)

AT THE CONTRACTORS OWN RISK UNLESS PRIOR APPROVAL IS OBTAINED MUST BE OBTAINED WITHIN 180 DAYS. @ BALCONY 72 SF [ ENCLOSURE : GARAGE 427 SF ® N) 9.CAR GARAGE : = eShl
FROM THE OWNER AND DESIGNER. (R105.5 CRC (N) 6 VINYL WITH SCREENING BALCONY 72 SF (N) 2- 427.00 SF 7900 S-F- - o @ oth Strect Market s , oF Godin

4. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED 3. FIRE DEPARTMENT VEHICULAR ACCESS FENCE E 1 I(:’NRZI\%Q'II'E?\I]?\I(EA PER UNIT (300 SQ. FT ) _ e, g i Southern California Wat Pomorarem )
DIMENSIONS. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ROADS MSUT BE INSTALLED AND C ] AC UNITS ( FT) Venle orstnioptio—y,  Fowmas ) 2o | R
THE DRAWINGS AND ACTUAL CONDITIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE MAINTAINED IN A SERVICEABLE MANNER N acunT |_| B d ,_l il o @ Victor's Roofing
ATTENTION OF THE DESIGNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH EFFECTED WORK. PRIOR TO AND DURING THE TIME OF C ] TOTAL BLDG. FOOTPRINT AREA:| 2,106 SF P i ancy oo T et T [

5. THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS REPRESENT THE FINISHED CONSTRUCTION (N) PRIVATE UNIT 9 i T UNIT 6 (N) 6' VINYL Elas Concrete & Paving Q) ErapitiaguE Catholc Church STUDIO ROCA INC
STRUCTURE AND DO NOT INDICATE THE METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION. THE 4. PROV(I)DE APP()ROgEg (S)IGNS OR OGTgIERS . sPACE i ] 5. STORY FENCE romnavaley b 0. BOX 850 )
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPERVISE AND DIRECT THE WORK AND SHALL BE APPROVED NOTICES OR MAKRINGS THSAT 5 2-STORY 2-STORY 5 - - i N .

SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUE, INCLUDE THE WORDS "NO PARKING - FIRE - S.F.D. 1,519 SF : ! S.F.D. 1,519 SF o TOTAL BUILDING LIVING AREA PER UNIT: : 1,563 (1-2) & 1,519 (3-10) PROJECT SITE RANCHO CUCAMONGA,
SEQUENCES AND PROCEDURES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO BRACING LANE . SIGNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM ® GARAGE 427SF [ 1}~ GARAGE 427 SF @ CA 91729

AND SHORING. OBSERVATION VISITS TO THE SITE BY FIELD DIMENSION OF 12 INCHES WIDE BY 18 (N) & VINYL BALCONY 72 SF BALCONY 72 SF ) PRIVATE TOTAL LOT AREA 31,614.00 SF (0.72 ACRE) e H&F Conorste .

REPRESENTATIVES OF THE DESIGNER AND/OR ENGINEER SHALL NOT INCHES HIGH AND HAVE RED LETTERS ON A FENCE ) PORGH N PRY A b 81 i PH: (909) 239-8067
INCLUDE INSPECTIONS OF THE PROTECTIVE MEASURES OR THE WHITE REFELCTIVE BACKGRUND. SIGNS . (NJPORCH  3¢/sp ° 300 SF TOTAL BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA: 10,374.00 SF (34.1%) kit ec ) 9 E: studio_roca@yahoo.com
CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES. ANY SUPPORT SERVICES PERFORMED BY SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR FIRE APPARATUS . N 38 SF — ¥ TOTAL DRIVEWAY PAVED AREA: 11.792.00 SF (37.3% -

THE DESIGNER AND/OR ENGINEER DURING THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE ACCESS ROADS, TO CLEARLY INDICATE THE & N P ACE fence TOTAL HARDSCAPEWALKWAY AREA: yraagh or i (6.5% ; W R R

DISTINGUISHED FROM CONTINUOUS AND DETAILED INSPECTION SERVICES, ENTRANCE TO SUCH ROAD, OR PROHIBIT 300 SF UNIT 8 . (NJPORCH  Sgam o . UNIT 5 _ ' ot o Vs @ o

WHICH ARE FURNISHED BY OTHERS. THESE SUPPORT SERVICES THE OBSTRUCTION THEREOF AND AT ) ) 38 SF . ) TOTAL COMMON SPACE AREA: 4,917.00 SF (15.5%) .. RN, "

PERFORMED BY THE DESIGNER AND /OR ENGINEER, WHETHER OF MATERIAL INTERVALS, AS REQUIRED BY THE FIRE 5 2:STORY it # 2-STORY (E)BLOCK & TOTAL PRIVATE SPACE: 2,681.00 SF (8.4%) ) F TaxSenices N o
OR WORK, AND WHETHER PERFORMED PRIOR TO, DURING OR AFTER INSPECTOR. FIRE CODE 503.3 é S.F.D. 1,519 SF E DRIVEWAY AREA :] S.F.D. 1,519 SF é TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA: 641.00 SF (20 /o) i, 1 < - L N
COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION, ARE PERFORMED SOLELY FOR THE 5. APPROVED BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS, @ GARAGE 427 SF i 9.258 SQ. FT. SF — || 1 GARAGE 427 SF & G

PURPOSE OF ASSISTING IN QUALITY CONTROL AND ACHIEVING GENERAL BUILDING NUMMBERS OR APPROVED BALCONY 72 SF ;258 SQ. FT. BALCONY 72 SF (N) PRIVATE LANSCAPE AREA Lion atomotie @ ; Rienkell My Lite © (@)
CONFORMITY WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, BUT NOT TO GUARANTEE BUILDING INDENTIFCATION SHLL BE L o 1 SPACE . AN
CONTRACTOR'S PERFORMANCE AND SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS PROVIDED ND MAINTAINED SO AS TO BE AC UNIT C L - ]

SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUGTION. PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE - e — — 1 1 e ¥ . PROJECT INFORMATION o

6. ALL INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS RELATIVE TO EXISTING SITE STREET FRONTING THE PROPERTY. THE = | | o UNIT 4 FENCE LANDSCAPE AREA REQUIRED : 6,323.00 SF (20 % OF ENTIRE PARCEL) L|_

o e N -
CONDITIONS IS GIVEN AS THE BEST PRESENT KNOWLEDGE, BUT WITHOUT NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR @« COMMON SPACE T FIRETRUCK || 1 2.STORY e PROJECT NAME: PROPOSED APARTMENT COMPLEX P © N
GUARANTEE OF ACCURACY. WHERE ACTUAL CONDITIONS ARE FOUND TO BACKGROUND, BE ARABIC NUMERALS OR X 1,603 SQ. FT i TURNING a2 UL 4 . 0 O
Ll ’ S = RADIUS ACGESS || 4 S.F.D. 1,519 SF 0 : PROPOSED LANSCAPE AREA : 8,239 SF (26.0%) @)
CONFLICT WITH THE DRAWINGS THEY SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ALPHABELT LETTERS, AND BE A MINIMUM OF - o o OWNER / APPLICANT: ELEVENTH & BUENA VISTA LLC N~ ™
DESIGNER SO THAT PROPER REVISIONS SHALL BE MADE MODIEIGATIONS 4 INCHES HIGH WITH A MINIMUM STROKE " ] GARAGE 427 SF Q 2 (PRIVATE SPACE: 2,681 SF + COMMON SPACE: 4,917 SF + LANDSCAPE AREA: 641 SF : LEVENTH & = - —
OF DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR WIDTH OF 0.5 INCH. FIRE CODE 505.1 o | ~ BALCONY72SF 4 © 5185 )E 18TH ST. UPLAND. CA 91784 — o o
WRITTEN APPROVAL BY THE DESIGNER. 6. ALL FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL MEASURE 6" X 4" . o THE TOTAL OF THESE AREA = 8,239 SF ’ ’ Z <

7. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MOST RECENT X 21/2", BRASS OR BRONZE, CONFORMING S (N) PORCH (N) PRIVATE APN: 8349-026-059 QO
BUILDING CODES OR SUBSEQUENT CODE AS MAY BE ENACTED BY LOCAL TO AMNERICAN WATER WORKS = | 38 ¢ St PROJECT DATA SUMMARY ' )

PG ORI VL AND AL OTHER APPLICABLE LOCAL - AND STATE AoOROVED Euar DARD €503, OR o 3 | - PROJECT ADDRESS: 1438 W 11TH ST & BUENA VISTA AVE, POMONA, CA 91766 S <

8. ON-SITE VERIFICATION OF ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHALL BE THE 7. ALL REQUIRED FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE © - (N) PORCH R UNIT 3 FENCE LIVING AREA . <
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO BE INSTALLED, TESTED AND ACCEPTED PRIOR S } 38 SF ° s AREA ANALYSIS BLos OB \CE |4STFLR/2ND ZONING: HMG R-2 (LOW DENSITY, MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL) @ O
RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFIRMING EXISTING CONDITIONS ON ADDITION AND/OR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION 7 2-STORY o S FLR LOT SIZE: 0.72 AC (31,614 SF) =
REMODEL PROJECTS. 8. WHERE MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM IS SRS _ ] S.F.D. 1,519 SF (NPRIVATE | © ' ' ’ > (@)

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LAYOUT AND ESTABLISH ALL BUILDING AND REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN AN . © GARAGE 427 SF SPACE & | ) :

CONSTRUCTION LINES, LEVELS, GRADES AND LOGATIONS REQUIRED FOR INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING _— ] BALCONY 72 SF 300 SF 2 UNIT 1: (N) APAI?;_I\I{IEEA'SEEDS [25BATH| o 589.00 SF LANDSCAPE AREA REQUIRED : 6,323.00 SF (20% OF ENTIRE PARCEL) (L) o

WORK AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ACCURACY AND MAINTENANCE OF UNIT IN GROUP R OCCUPANCIES, THE T L 974.00 SF 974.00 SF : o —] i

A SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE N ] 2ND FLOOR oSt i LOT COVERAGE: 10,800.00 SF (34.1%) ~ 0
. - — = AC UNITS N) PORCH .

10.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND VERIFY WITH ALL DRAWINGS INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT v o | TURNING RaDIUS EE— ( 403.00 SF - o,

AND TRADES FOR SIZE AND LOCATION OF WALL, FLOOR AND ROOF THE ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL 550 o900 L ccess 10'- 0 E,’:‘,; AL CCRRAGE 57.00 SF 57.00 SF - conmer RICHARD ORTIZ > < ¥
OPENINGS, WALLS OFFSETS, PROVISIONS FOR PRESENT AND FUTURE ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS IN THE 1 (N) 6" VINYL (N) PRIVATE SPACE DESIGNER: STUDIO ROCA INC < o
EQUIPMENT, ATTACHMENT AND MOUNTING OF FIXTURES, CURBS, INDIVID%AOL léNIT o 5 MO ) 6 VINYL S FENCE ' P O. BOX 850 ' @ = o 3
DEPRESSIONS, SLEEVES, INSERTS, AND OTHER EMBEDDED HARDWARE, 9. IN NEW CONSTRUCTION, REQUIRED SMOKE FENCE -0 _ N (7)) N
PIPE, VENT, DUCT AND OTHER OPENINGS AND/OR DETAILS. ALARMS SHALL RECIEVE THEIR PRIMARY c02|v(|)|\1n? Q'Qs PF'#?E & UNIT2: (%) APATy E[‘gSEEDS /25 BATH 1,005.00 SF 589.00 SF Eﬁ'\é?%% CUCAMONGA © S g >

11.  CONSTRUCTION OF THE SITE SHALL BE LIMITED TO WORKING HOURS SET POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING WHERE ’ = oND FLOOR 974.00 SF 974.00 SF PH: (909) 239-8067 — <
FORTH BY THE CITY BUILDING DEPARTMENT. SUCH WIRING IS SERVED FROM A 0 (N) PORCH 52.00 SF - E: s.,tudio roca@yahoo.com B:I < Q3 ©

12. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT THE JOB SITE AND STUDY ALL ELEMENTS OF COMMERICAL SOURCE AND SHALL BE - (N) 1-CAR GARAGE 403.00 SF - ' - yanoo. Z 2 N <
WORKING DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AND REPORT ANY EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACK UP. 1-4"  26'-0" < (N) BALCONY 57.00 SF 57.00 SF - 1T L 32
DISCREPANCIES TO ARCHITECT/DESIGNER PRIOR TO START OFF ANY WORK. SMOKE ALARMS WITH INTEGRAL STROBED (N) PRIVATE SPACE 280.00 SF UNITS (BEDROOM & BATH (L] ) o O

13. CONTRACTOR SHALL, AT THEIR OWN EXPENSE, CARRY ALL EMPLOYER'S THAT ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY (N) WALKWAY—-® m =
LIABILITY INSURANCE AND PUBLIC LIABILITY INSURANCE NECESSARY FOR BACKUP SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN 36" UNIT 3: (N) APARTMENT 3BEDS / 2.5 BATH UNITS 1-10 3 BEDROOM & 2.5 BATHS E - @)
THE FULL PROTECTION OF THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER DURING THE EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM. SMOKE oD ' 1ST FLOOR ' 562.00 SF 562.00 SE (= o o
PROGRESS OF THE WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE WHOLLY RESPONSIBLE ALARMS SHALL EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE 1y & HIGH PRECISION - 9ND FLOOR ; ' - << o
IN CASE OF ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE TO ANY PERSON OR PROPERTY BATTERIES ARE LOW. WIRING SHALL BE N) POREN oS 957.00 SF oc 0 = >
RESULTING FROM THE PERFORMANCE OF THIS CONTRACT AND AGREES TO PERMANET AND WITHOUT A EN; 2-CAR GARAGE 42700 SF - @ n <
HOLD THE OWNER HARMLESS FROM ALL LIABILITY AND EXPENSE RESULTING DISCONNECTING SWITCH OTHER THAN AS 2 . N BALCONY ' 72.00 SF - L S <
FROM CONSTRUCTION. REQUIRED FOR OVERCURRENT Y| sy wasteR < EN; Y o ACE 72.00 SF 300.00 SF - BUILDING INFORMATION oL = > E

14, CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT WITH THE REPRESENTATIVES OF THE CITY, PROTECTION (907.2.11.6). S, | BED BALCONY © ' @ - < =
GAS, WATER, POWER, AND PHONE COMPANIES CONCERNING AVAILABLE = 57 SF A UNIT 4: (N) APARTMENT 3BEDS / 2.5 BATH - o 2 2
FACILITIES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR CONNECTING FACILITIES. REQUIRED FIRE FLOW IS BASED ON THE : N8 ENCE - (N) 1ST FLOOR ' CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B < z W =z

15.  CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS FOR FOLLOWING CALCUALTIION: & . FE— e e oND FLOOR 562.00 SF 562.00 SF | ZONING: R-2 (LOW DENSITY, MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL) % s 5 W
ONE YEAR AFTER PROJECT COMPLETION. - Q ‘~ (N) PORCH 957.00SF 957.00 SF | OCCUPANCY: R-3 / U-ATTACHED AND TWO CAR GARAGE o °©° n 2

16. ALL CONTRACTORS DOING BUSINESS IN THE COUNTY SHALL HAVE A TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: VB_ o (N) 2-CAR GARAGE 38.00 SF - STORIES: 2 STORIES L] @ =z -
CERTIFICATE OF WORKER'S COMPENSATION ON FILE WITH THE COUNTY. FIRE-FLOW CALCULATION AREA: AREA 8,216 SQ. FT. <—— NOT A PART s GARAGE GARAGE ) 427.00 SF 72.00 SF ~ BUILDING HEIGHT: 27'-0" = Xt O o ®

FIRE-FLOW BASED ON FIRE-FLOW CALCULATION OF SCOPE i (N GARAGE . ~ (N) BALCONY 72.00 SF ' - T g =
AREA: 2500 GPM o ) i * < (N) PRIVATE SPACE 300.00 SF FIRE SPRINKLERS: VES S T »
REDUCTION FOR FIRE SPRINKLERS (MAXIMUM 50%): OF WORK —— N w ?5 = T
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS: 1000 GPM aRma) o | privaTE UNIT 5: (N) APARTMENT 3BEDS / 2.5 BATH = L Z E
TOTAL FIRE FLOW REQUIRED: 1500 GPM (N) WALKWAY—-® =l = YL B 1ST FLOOR 562.00 SF 562.00 SF = < w -

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM TO - REF 2-STORY REF L R 2ND FLOOR 957 00SF 95700 SF 5 5 > =
CODES, ORDINANCES AND STANDARDS HAVING JURISDICTION. ‘ LIVING AREA 1,563 SF w > (N) PORCH 38 00 SF R w W o

2. FOR ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SLAB PLACED ON EARTH, | 1- CAR GARAGE 409 SF | < (N) 2-CAR GARAGE 49700 SF - 3 2 1 &
WOOD SHALL BE EITHER FOUNDATION GRADE REDWOOD OR PRESSURE OND TOP PLATE W | BALCONY 57 SF | 5 (N) BALCONY 7900 SE 72.00 SF - i S wm I
TREATED DOUGLAS FIR. WHERE NOT SUBJECT TO WATER SPLASH OR — — o0 o | S S | K (N) PRIVATE SPACE 300.00 SF
TO EXTERIOR MOISTURE AND LOCATED ON CONCRETE HAVING A ] UNIT1 UNIT2 | N
MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 3" WITH AN IMPERVIOUS MEMBRANE INSTALLED o 50" UNIT 6: (N) APARTMENT 3BEDS / 2.5 BATH
BETWEEN CONCRETE AND EARTH, THE WOOD MAY BE TREATED AND OF (N) PORCH —— (N) 6 VINYL 1ST FLOOR 562.00 SF 562.00 SF LEGAL DESCRIPTION
ANY SPECIES. o2 SF FENGE 2ND FLOOR 957 00SF 957.00 SF

3. WOOD/EARTH SEPARATION - WOOD BEAMS RESTING ON CONCRETE B M oY+ (N) PORCH 38.00 SF -

PIERS SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 8 INCHES ABOVE ADJACENT 'L © (N) 2-CAR GARAGE 1 apn: 8349-026-059
. b 427.00 SF
EARTH. WOOD LOCATED NEARER THAN 8 INCHES TO EARTH SHALL BE Ny 3'-6" L ANDSCAPE ARE 3 : (N) BALCONY 7200 SF 72.00 SF _ | cry POMONA SHEET TITLE
TREATED WOOD OR WOOD OF NATURAL RESISTANCE TO DECAY. o r.4"  26°-0° 488 SQ. FT - 3 (N) PRIVATE SPACE 300.00 SF COUNTY: LOS ANGELS
BOTTOM OF WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM EARTH BY 12 | +t 4L = 7. STATE: CALIFORNIA
INCHES MINIMUM FOR GIRDERS AND 18 INCHES FOR FLOOR JOISTS. \ - - P 35 ) UNIT 7: (N) APARTMENT 3BEDS / 2.5 BATH LOT SIZE: 0.72 AC (31,614 SF) TITLE SHEET / SITE

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN UP AND REMOVE THEIR OWN RUBBISH AND — — ZNDFLOOR 9 < L. 77.35 oA 1ST FLOOR 562.00 SF 562.00SF | LOT(S): 16 PLAN/ GENERAL
DEBRIS FROM THE JOB SITE. - - _TOP PLATE W 2ND FLOOR 957 00SF 95700SE | TRACT: 1928

5. ALL INSULATING MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH I 10"- 0" (N) PORCH 38.00 SF - NOTES - 02
THE FLAMESPREAD RATING SMOKE DENSITY REQUIREMENTS OF > « N (N) 2-CAR GARAGE 427.00 SF -

CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE. O T (N) DRIVEWAY O o REMOVED (N) BALCONY 7200 SF 72.00 SF -

6. THE REQUIRED CLEARANCE FOR WOOD MEMBERS ABOVE GRADE IS 8" (N) PRIVATE SPACE ' 300.00 SF
FOR MUDSILLS ! i

7. A CORROSION RESISTANT METAL FLASHING WHICH ALLOWS TRAPPED UNIT 8: (N) APARTMENT 3BEDS / 2.5 BATH
WATER TO DRAIN TO EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING IS REQUIRED BEHIND 1ST FLOOR 500 SE
EXTERIOR SIDING AT FOUNDATION OR SILL PLATE IN. THE FLASHING | il W 1 1 TH ST 2ND FLOOR 59657'0000§F 825'88 gE
SHALL BE A MINIMUM NUMBER 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE _ _ - - - ~ — ~ — - - - - (N) PORCH 38.00 SF Rl SITE LEGEND REVISIONS
CORROSION-RESISTANT SHEET METAL AND SHALL BE PLACED A (N) 2-CAR GARAGE 427.00 SF =
MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED | (N) BALCONY 7200 SF 72.00 SF = REV. # DATE
AREAS, o o o FINISH FLOOR SITE PLAN - 1438 W 11TH ST (N) PRIVATE SPACE 300.00 SF 12/17/2024

8. INSPECTION IS REQUIRED FOR ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR IN-PLACE FINISH GRADE A LA N\ /3
LATH AND/OR WALLBOARD BEFORE ANY EXTERIOR FINISH IS APPLIED OR | e UNIT 9: (N) APARTMENT 3BEDS / 2.5 BATH = PROPOSED APARTMENTS A
ANY JOINTS AND FASTENERS ARE TAPED AND FINISHED. PO M O NA N EW P RO POS E D : 1ST FLOOR 562.00 SE 562.00 SF

9.  PLYWOOD PANELS SHALL BE BONDED WITH INTERMEDIATE OR ABBREVIATIONS: 2ND FLOOR 957 00SF 95700 SF /\

EXTERIOR GLUE AND BE OF EXTERIOR TYPE WHERE EXPOSED TO THE S ECTI 0 N A S ITE bL PROPERTY LINE (N) PORCH 38,00 SF 00 SF

10.  GLAZING WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR OR 24" OF A DOOR OPENING SHALL BE 3/16" = 1'-0" 1" = 20'-0" C.L. CENTER LINE (N) BALCONY 4%'88 2E 72.00 SF -
TEMPERED GLASS. FT FEET (N) PRIVATE SPACE ' 300.00 SF

S.F. SQUARE FEET
TYP. TYPICAL
ADMINISTRATIVE REQUIREMENTS: DRAINAGE NOTES: PROP. PROPOSED UNIT 10: (N) APARTMENT 3BEDS / 2.5 BATH
CONC. CONCRETE 1ST FLOOR 562.00 SF 562.00 SF

1. CONSTRUCTION OF THE SITE SHALL BE LIMITED TO WORKING HOURS SET 1. FINISH GRADE AROUND NEW AND EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHALL REQUIRE V.LF. VERIFIY IN FIELD 2ND FLOOR 957.00SF 957.00 SF
FORTH BY THE CITY BUILDING DEPARTMENT. MINIMUM SLOPE OF 6 INCHES WITHIN THE FIRST 10 FEET AWAY FROM EXTERIOR CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ELEC. ELECTRICAL (N) PORCH 38.00 SF -

2, CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT THE JOB SITE AND STUDY ALL ELEMENTS OF WALLS AND/OR FOUNDATION. IMPERVIOUS SURFACE WITHIN 10 FEET OF BLK BLOCK (N) 2 CAR GARAGE 427.00 SF 9,00 SF -

WORKING DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AND REPORT ANY FOUNDATION MUST BE SLOPED NO LESS THAN 2 PERCENT AWAY FROM THE PROPERTY LINES H HIGH (N) BALCONY 72.00 SF ' - APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES
DISCREPANCIES TO ARCHITECT/DESIGNER PRIOR TO START OFF ANY WORK. STRUCTURE. (2019 CRC SEC R401.3, R404.1.6) P.O.C. POINT OF CONNECTIONY | (N)PRIVATESPACE | | 30000SF | |

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL, AT THEIR OWN EXPENSE, CARRY ALL EMPLOYER'S 2. IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN 10 FT OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION SHALL BE gﬁ)) EEI\ZTING TOTAL

LIABILITY INSURANCE AND PUBLIC LIABILITY INSURANCE NECESSARY FOR SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 2% AWAY FROM THE BUILIDING PER CRC R401.3 EXCEPTION ) _ "CBC 2022,  CPC 2022, CEC 2022, CMC 2022,

THE FULL PROTECTION OF THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER DURING THE 3. SURFACES DRAINAGE SHALL BE DIVERTED TO STORM SEWER CONVEYANCE OR BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA : 1,027 SF X 8 UNITS = 8,216 SF CGBSC 2022, CBEESC 2022."

PROGRESS OF THE WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE WHOLLY RESPONSIBLE OTHER APPROVED POINT OF COLLECTION THAT DOES NOT CREATE A HAZARD. 1,079 SF X2 UNITS = 2,158 SF DATE: 4/25/2025 6:04:58 PM
IN CASE OF ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE TO ANY PERSON OR PROPERTY STORM WATER SHOW BE CONVEYED TO STREET STORM WATER SYSTEM W/O TYPE LENGTH LOCATION HEIGHT COLOR "CITY OF POMONA MUNICIPAL CODE" DRAWN =0
RESULTING FROM THE PERFORMANCE OF THIS CONTRACT AND AGREES TO EROSION OR FLOWING OVER PROPERTY LINES, OR PUBLIC RIGHT AWAY. , m— . - 1

HOLD THE OWNER HARMLESS FROM ALL LIABILITY AND EXPENSE RESULTING (E) BLOCK WALL 259.80 P.L 6°-0 EXISTING TOTAL PRIVATE SPACE REQUIRED: 12570388FF)§(81 UUNI\:-II:I'S 1’222 §E SCALE

FROM CONSTRUCTION. PLUMBING FIXTURES: ) . = 1 As indicated

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT WITH THE REPRESENTATIVES OF THE CITY, VINYL FENCE PERIMETER =~ 428.15 P.L 6-0 WHITE
GAS, WATER, POWER, AND PHONE COMPANIES CONCERCING AVAILABLE 1. EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2014 RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS UNDERGOING ALTERATIONS, . . . _

FACILITIES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR CONNECTING FACILITIES. ADDITIONS OR IMPROVEMENTS SHALL REPLACE NONCOMPLIANCE PLUMBING VINYL FENCE INTERIOR 2800 INTERIOR -0 WHITE TOTAL BALCONY AREAS: 72 SF X8 UNITS 576 SF

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS FOR FIXTURES WITH WATER-CONSERVING PLUMBING FIXTURES PRIOR TO FINAL 57 SF X2 UNITS = 114 SF
ONE YEAR AFTER PROJECT COMPLETION. INSPECTION (PER 2019 CALGREEN SECTION 301.1 & 4.303.1) i.e. NOTES

6. ALL CONTRACTORS DOING BUSINESS IN THE CITY SHALL HAVE A 2. 1.28 GPF MAX WATER CLOSETS, 0.125 GPF MAX. URINALS, 1.8 GPM MAX. SHOWER TOTAL TWO CAR GARAGE AREA:427 SF X 8 UNITS = 3.416 SF ]

[} - H
CERTIFICATE OF WORKER'S COMPENSATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY. EESSS,T;.z GPM MAX. & 0.8 GPM MIN. LAVATORY FAUCETS, AND 1.8 GPM KITCHEN . TRASH ENCLOSURE WITH SCREENING 403 SE X 2 UNITS = 806 SE




EXTERIOR FIX WINDOW

MATERIAL: VINYL
COLOR: WHITE

PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:

FLAT CLAY ROOF

MATERIAL: CLAY
COLOR: BLACK

EXTERIOR DOOR SINGLE HALF
FLAT GLASS WOOD

MATERIAL: WOOD
COLOR: BLACK

STUDIO ROCA INC.

P.O0. BOX 850
RANCHO CUCAMONGA,
CA 91729

PH: (909) 239-8067

E: studio_roca@yahoo.com

CORBELS

EXTERIOR DECORATIVE CORBELS

MATERIAL: WOOD
COLOR: BLACK

FASCIA

EXTERIOR CROWN FASCIA MOULDING

MATERIAL: WOOD
COLOR: BLACK

EXTERIOR DOOR SINGLE FULL
GLASS

MATERIAL: WOOD
COLOR: MAHOGANY

EXTERIOR SLIDING WINDOW WITH TRIM
& COLONIAL GRID

MATERIAL: VINYL
COLOR: WHITE

STUCCO LA HABRA FAST WALL 100 &
300

MATERIAL: PLASTER
COLOR: DOVE GRAY
(66) BASE 200

INTERIOR SLIDING DOOR

MATERIAL: VINYL
COLOR: BLACK

WOOD TRIM

EXTERIOR WOOD
TRIM

MATERIAL: WOOD
COLOR: BLACK

RAILING

WROUGHT IRON

MATERIAL: IRON
COLOR: BLACK

EXTERIOR BALCONY SLIDING DOOR

MATERIAL: VINYL
COLOR: BLACK

NOTICE: WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. THESE DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO ROCA, INC.

STONE SIDING

EXTERIOR THIN BRICK
SIDING

MATERIAL: COBBLESTONE
COLOR: LIGHT GREY

WOOD SIDING

EXTERIOR WOOD SIDING

MATERIAL: WOOD
COLOR: SUMMIT BLUE

DOORS - INTERIOR

INTERIOR ENTRY DOOR

MATERIAL: WOOD
COLOR: BLACK

013SFD2023

NEW APARTMENT COMPLEX (10 UNITS)
1438 W 11TH ST, POMONA , CA 91766

ELEVENT & BUENA VISTA LLC (323) 353-9335

1438 W 11TH ST, POMONA , CA 91766

CONTACT INFORMATION / OWNER

PROJECT TITLE

SHEET TITLE

MATERIAL SAMPLE
BOARD

REVISIONS
REV. # DATE
AN
AN
/\
DATE: 1/11/2025 1:34:29 PM
DRAWN: RO

SCALE:

AO.3



NOTICE: WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. THESE DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO ROCA, INC.

PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:

TOP OF ROOF W
26'-91/2"

W _TOP OF ROOF
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2ND TOP PLATE W@
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l & || / " R CA 91729
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SECTION 2

3/16" = 1'-0"

SHEET TITLE

GENERAL
SECTIONS

REVISIONS
V. # DATE

JAN
JAN
JAN

R

m

DATE: 1/11/2025 1:33:28 PM

DRAWN: RO

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

A0.4




NOTICE: WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. THESE DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO ROCA, INC.

L ior 3 oy 7 io 3 L PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:
NOTES ABBREVIATIONS:
P.L. PROPERTY LINE
1. FIRE DEPARTMENT VEHICULAR ACCESS ROADS MUST BE INSTALLED AND C.L. CENTER LINE 5" THICK PORTLAND
MAINTAINED IN A SERVICEABLE MANNER PRIOR TO AND DURING THE TIME OF FT FEET _ , CEMENT CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTION. FIRE CODE 522) .g SHALL BE DESIGNED AND MANTAINED T S.F. SQUARE FEET —— T CONMON SPACE, =4 6" 1-6" PAVING PER CIVIL
2. FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS RO TYP. TYPICAL 2% - -
SUPPORT THE IMPOSED LOAD OF FIRE APPARATUS WEIGHING 5000 POUNDS PROP. PROPOSED /r/ 7//5‘53‘ 7////;////;/////7///"///‘//‘1/ %/‘7//‘/%/ <o CURB, GUTTER,
AND SHALL BE SURFACED SO AS TO PROVIDE ALL WEATHER DRIVING CONC. CONCRETE - W © AN 2. AND FOOTING REBAR PER CIVIL
CAPABILITIES. FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS HAVING A GRADE OF 10 V.LF. VERIFIY IN FIELD /'/ 5-0"MIN, . //.? J/ PER CIVIL
PERCENT OR GREATER SHALL HAVE A PAVED OR CONCRETE SURFACE. ELEC. ELECTRICAL /,? 2z © / \
3. PROVIDE APPROVED SIGNS OR OTHER APPROVED NOTICES OR MARKINGS THAT BLK BLOGK | i ' % . 2 ; ; PR
INCLUDE THE WORDS "NO PARKING - FIRE LANE . SIGNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM H HIGH /)7 [T starT oF Fire ' : . . L ) : 5
DIMENSION OF 12 INCHES WIDE BY 18 INCHES HIGH AND HAVE RED LETTERS ON P.O.C POINT OF CONNECTION S | | FIGHTER ACCESS ‘ //,7/ . - . . ) : .
A WHITE REFLECTIVE BACKGROUND. SIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR FIRE 6 EXISTING 5, v 0’0‘ %% RN .
APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS, TO CLEARLY INDICATE THE ENTRANCE TO SUCH N NEW ik 77l | 0‘0‘ 000‘0‘ | A ~
ROAD, OR PROHIBIT THE OBSTRUCTION THEREOF AND AT INTERVALS, AS & % | | 0‘0 ) ‘0“ i %% :
REQUIRED BY THE FIRE INSPECTOR. FIRE CODE 503.3 % LSS <> LI Y ) I
4, APPROVED BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR APPROVED Y } C ““‘:Q: - } % o
BUILDING INDENTIFICATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED SO AS TO BE ' - "
PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET FRONTING THE PROPERTY. % | ! ’0:0:0:0:0:0:0‘ i | / R areon pe BASE STUDIO ROCA INC.
THE NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND, BE ARABIC //é | | ’0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0 I | //'f P.0. BOX 850
NUMERALS OR ALPHABELT LETTERS, AND BE A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES HIGH WITH MOST REMOTE | | ‘0‘0‘0’0’0‘0’0 | / 1-0" RANCHO CUCAMONGA
A MINIMUM STROKE WIDTH OF 0.5 INCH. FIRE CODE 505.1 Y| PONT@oE -6 Ay | XA I /./ CA 91729 ’
5. ALLFIRE HYDRANTS SHALL MEASURE 6" X 4" X 2 1/2", BRASS OR BRONZE, 2 = i QLKL 1 /
CONFORMING TO AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION STANDARD C503, OR g / 20 0% % % %% % PH: (909) 239-8067
APPROVED EQUAL % 00‘0‘0000 E: studio_roca@yahoo.com
6. ALL REQUIRED FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE INSTALLED, TESTED AND ACCEPTED v oren< N PoRC //',7 MOST REMOTE -
PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION ! % “Q““‘ /%/ / @133 -
% 00,9, <> /
| ‘ 4
% DT DRIVEWAY PROFILE SCALE: N.T.S 2
i j// | RS %%// > &
7. REQUIRED FIRE FLOW IS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING CALCULATION: 5 o"/M o | | <A | W / K )
To) ‘ ( o
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: VB_ 271 | K | | % . (Q\|
FIRE-FLOW CALCULATION AREA: AREA 8,216 SQ. FT. | | ' i 1% e
FIRE-FLOW BASED ON FIRE-FLOW CALCULATION AREA: 2500 GPM //,7 ‘J 26'- 0" LI /
REDUCTION FOR FIRE SPRINKLERS (MAXIMUM 50%): 1000 GPM vl | / LL
TOTAL FIRE FLOW REQUIRED: 1500 GPM % _START OF FIRE_ ] | j‘/‘/ © N
z PATH ' \ y )
Vi e i) | 77 » R ™
7////‘6‘ 7%//%/////7////;////% RADIUS ACCESS } I ?'/// B:l ; <
o 44' - 6" %§ ; | | /;j _ = g o
\ 1
/| ' 0
7| E—. - <
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THE CITY OF POMONA : . B, | 25
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT V; S “ = = < =
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7 = 2 8§2¢&
FIRE HYDRANT/FLOW INFORMATION o P ~111® YN R Z L] » S MO @
-I Z =
2 7 : Z < 237
All fire flows are conducted using a Pollard Water diffuser and flow rate chart for pitot measurements. - o 5 -0" MIN. & <§t T o
= 5 x = T
R S S — - L
PROJECT SITE ADDRESS: 1438 W EleventhSt, Pomona, CA 31768 e ? = = Z =
- MOST REMOTE = z A
' - /l/ /" POINT @ 84 - 3 = = w -~
Hyerant Nurrnbar: H15 140 Location: 1438 W Eleventh St 5 o > =
LEGEND N % g E '-_'IJ ®
i | g
o 70 S 66 Pitot PSI 45 | ;f/ ¥ S mwm I
F>7777 EIRETRUCKACCESS m | %
- _ . X PER CFC 503 AND THE CITY OF |
Hydrant Size/Type :  Jones 6 POMONA OB L /ﬁl% -
. WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT / ;
Slze of Water Main:  6° ACP Dueration: 5 Minutes //'Z ™
5' MIN. WIDE FIREFIGHTER ACCESS START OF FIRE AR
zl////’; S ATH FIGHTER/QC/CESS { % SHEET TITLE
|Flow Rate @ 20 PSI Residual Pressure (GPM): 4,420 S 4 26'- 0" | = 7
(@] A \ P 5
< = % '
m -
IF‘iTm Flow Rate - From Pollard \Water Chart {GPM): 1,130 Nam ’////[/////;////;/ 6”//;/////7/ / 2 FIRE ACCESS PLAN
VU) -— e __l L -—
= \ 9}
Date; 10/3072024 f?”LZ; STARTL:HRE .
T J TRUCK ACCESS k 47' - 2
Time of Test: 8:30 am] % ] PM: | | % o | 19
L RELOCATED FIRE
PROJECT SITE ADDRESS: % HYDRANT PER CIVIL 77 -5"
Hydrant Number. Location: FIRE HYDRANT SETBACK
Statlc Residual
stat Residua o S W 11TH ST - REVISIONS
REV. # DATE
Hydrant Size/Type ‘ ’ JLN 12/17/2024
Size of Watar Main: Duration: 5 Minutes V ﬁ
Flow Rate @ 20 PS! Residual Pressure (GPM): | No Value | FIRE ACCESS PLAN
Pitol Flow Rate - From Pollard Water Chart (GPM): | | —1 "= 200"
Date:
Time of Test: AM.: P 1:|
Flows Parformed Simultaneousiy?: YES 2 Hydrants
MO x 3 Hydrants
=1
l'l-_:' -F'-'-'-
Flow Tester Robert Nevarez  Signature: __JT-7& /) ) [ vy DATE: 4/25/2025 6:05:22 PM
FIRE FLOWS TAKEN FROM THE 2-1/2 INCH ORIFICE / 76.-. Current as of January 201€ DRAWN: RO
d
& SCALE: As indicated




NOTICE: WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. THESE DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO ROCA, INC.

PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:
NOTES ABBREVIATIONS:
P.L. PROPERTY LINE
1. FIRE DEPARTMENT VEHICULAR ACCESS ROADS MUST BE INSTALLED AND C.L. CENTER LINE
MAINTAINED IN A SERVICEABLE MANNER PRIOR TO AND DURING THE TIME OF FT FEET
CONSTRUCTION. FIRE CODE 501.4 S.F. SQUARE FEET
2. FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND MAINTAINED TO TYP. TYPICAL
SUPPORT THE IMPOSED LOAD OF FIRE APPARATUS WEIGHING 5000 POUNDS PROP. PROPOSED
AND SHALL BE SURFACED SO AS TO PROVIDE ALL WEATHER DRIVING CONC. CONCRETE
CAPABILITIES. FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS HAVING A GRADE OF 10 V.LE. VERIFIY IN FIELD
PERCENT OR GREATER SHALL HAVE A PAVED OR CONCRETE SURFACE. ELEC. ELECTRICAL
3. PROVIDE APPROVED SIGNS OR OTHER APPROVED NOTICES OR MARKINGS THAT BLK BLOCK . % _
INCLUDE THE WORDS "NO PARKING - FIRE LANE . SIGNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM H HIGH ﬂ IS ?F
DIMENSION OF 12 INCHES WIDE BY 18 INCHES HIGH AND HAVE RED LETTERS ON P.O.C POINT OF CONNECTION | |
A WHITE REFLECTIVE BACKGROUND. SIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR FIRE E EXISTING | | suBMETER SuBMETER |/ |
APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS, TO CLEARLY INDICATE THE ENTRANCE TO SUCH (N) NEW \ | | |
ROAD, OR PROHIBIT THE OBSTRUCTION THEREOF AND AT INTERVALS, AS | UNIT 10 | —1 UNIT 7 FIRE |
REQUIRED BY THE FIRE INSPECTOR. FIRE CODE 503.3 FIRE RISER f RISER
4. APPROVED BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR APPROVED - } C 3— }
BUILDING INDENTIFICATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED SO AS TO BE UNIT 9 FIRE UNIT 6 FIRE
PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET FRONTING THE PROPERTY. \ RISER [ ] RISER \ STUDIO ROCA INC.
THE NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND, BE ARABIC | | | P.0. BOX 850
NUMERALS OR ALPHABELT LETTERS, AND BE A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES HIGH WITH ] | UNIT9  UNIT6 | ' RANCHO CUCAMONGA
A MINIMUM STROKE WIDTH OF 0.5 INCH. FIRE CODE 505.1 \ SUBMETER SUBMETER \ 1 CA 91729 ’
5. ALL FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL MEASURE 6" X 4" X 2 1/2", BRASS OR BRONZE, | 1
CONFORMING TO AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION STANDARD C503, OR J_ s, PH: (909) 239-8067
APPROVED EQUAL E: studio_roca@yahoo.com
6. ALL REQUIRED FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE INSTALLED, TESTED AND ACCEPTED -
PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION
— UNIT 8 UNIT 5
<|;JBMETER SUBMETERf\
L M C\]
7. REQUIRED FIRE FLOW IS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING CALCULATION: 1 | | W :
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: VB_ \ | | \ (Q\|
FIRE-FLOW CALCULATION AREA: AREA 8,216 SQ. FT. | UNIT 8 FIRE | i UNIT 5 FIRE | a)
FIRE-FLOW BASED ON FIRE-FLOW CALCULATION AREA: 2500 GPM RISER T [ RISER
REDUCTION FOR FIRE SPRINKLERS (MAXIMUM 50%): 1000 GPM | e, | %0 | Ll
TOTAL FIRE FLOW REQUIRED: 1500 GPM T 1.*M*|N NumnmelJ | © N
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- REV. # DATE
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DRAWN: RO
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10 UNIT APARTMENT COMPILEX
CONCEPTUAL LANDSCAPE PLAN

1438 W. 11TH Street E -
Pomona, CA 91766 e -
APN: 8349-026-059 | \

Private Open Area 2,566 Sq. Ft.
Common Open Area 5,399 Sq. Ft.
Total Landscape Area: 7,965 Sq. Ft.

Applicant:

Studio Roca

P. 0. Box 850

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91729
Contact: Richard Ortiz

O !

CONTECH LINDERGROUND
FLTRATION SYSTEM

Phone: (909) 239-8067 ‘S"f“\'l'\g e
. . cale: NORTH
Email: studio roca@yahoo.com
E&F
EXISTIMG BLOCK WALL
Planting Legend
WUCOLS IV INTENDED MATURE SIZE
SYMBOL Qry. SIZE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME WATER USAGE (HXW) B AMENITIES LEGEND
o oy e o DETAIL ITEM Qry. DESCRIPTION Source
3 Existing Lagerstroemia indica Crepe Myrtle Mod 15'H, 215
. i : ; ; A & C BBQ GRILL Ch | in Ground Mount 800) 332-3973 or (626) 369-508
4 15 Gal. Citrus sinensis 'Washington Navel' - Dwarf Dwarf Navel Orange Mod 8H,0 8 A Fire Magic #22-SC01C-G6 2 arcc;.,'; 13'&”, oun : http)s: xfwww_ﬁrem;gicg)rms_ e
2 15 Gal. Citrus x latifolia '‘Bearss Seedless' - Dwarf Dwarf Bearss Seedless Lime Mod 8H, 08 Natural Element Picic Table R
. ) u Icni 'Long X &' Wide
2 15 Gal. Citrus limon 'Meyer Improved' Dwarf Meyer Lemon Mod 8H, 0 8 B Model CRWT7 9 Concrete and Wood hu;;&?&f:}ﬁsg{sﬁﬁjom
Color: to match building Picnic Table B
Geijera parviflora iali i ! ! D
4 15 Gal. ijera p Austrialian Willow Mod 30'H, 218 I Belson Heavy-Duty Precast 97'Dia. x 36"H
Concrete Trash Receptacle i 1-(800) 323-5664
5 24" Box Lagerstroemia indica x fauriei "Zuni' Semi-Dwarf Crepe Myrtle (Lavender) Mod 8'H, 28 C Model TCRSW 1 Concrete TraSh,RecepT{amef https://www.belson.com
ORCHARD . s o Spun Aluminum Lid
. \ Color: to match building
2 24" Box Melaleuca quinquenervia Cajeput Tree Mod 30'H, 215 Belson Natural Comfort Park Bench ,
D Model UBRW7 A 7' Long concrete and wood 1-(800) 323-5664
. - Park Bench https://www.belson.com
1 15 Gal. Prosopis chilensis Thornless Chilean Mesquite Low 25'H, @25 Color: to match building
Play Structure for Children
i | i PORT LIBERTY PLAY STRUCTURE 1-800-667-0097
3 15 Gal. Vitex agnus-castus Chaste Tree Low 20'H, @15 E #PKPOO1P 1 SAFETI;)’-Z102|\3{E8??9 OSIFlX ’e 5 http:/www.playgrounequipment.com
15 15 Gal. Cupressus sempervirens 'Tiny Tower' Dwarf Italian Cypress Low 10'H, @ 3' .
6 15 Gal. Tecoma stans - Tree Form Yellow Trumpet Flower Low 5H,05' - Woodc\ﬁlrpe; E!]t?'”eered 1 415 - {i8irtac 1-800-667-0097
ood Fiber ayground Surfacing ) .
12 1 Gal. Aloe vera 'Barbadoes' Barbados Aloe Low 2'H, 3 2 #WCEWE Sq. Ft. http:/www.playgrounequipment.com
12 1 Gal. Aloe petricola Stone Aloe Low 2'H, 23
8 5 Gal. Callistemon viminalis 'Little John' Dwarf Bottlebrush Low 3'H, 04
20 5 Gal. Rosa floribunda - Variety - Red, White, Yellow, Orange & Muave  White Shrub Rose Mod 4H 083
13 5 Gal. Ruellia californica Shrubby Ruellia Mod 3H 04
51 5 Gal. Teucrium chamaedrys 'Compacta’ Low Germander Low 18"H, 2 2'
31 5 (al. Westringia fruticosa Coast Rosemary Low 5H,072 4
10 5 Gal. Parthenocissus tricuspidata Boston Ivy Mod 30'H,23
OREGRO SEEDS | AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY'S WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE
SiSer Sulilmses Kentucky 32 Tall Fescue - Sod 430 Sq. Ft. New area. lE Mog A aocs g ORDINANCE AND SUBMIT A COMPLETE LANDSCAPE DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE
Ge & Over-seed 430 Sq. Ft. at Existing at Parkway, 12 Ibs/1000 Sq. Ft. 2" "6SCU€ 0 et L
FAX: (855)-445-4748 é
42 2
S:; Ft 21?3'(': Cistus salvifolius 'Prostratus' Prostrate Sage-leafed Rock Rose Low 18"H, @5' / AN DATE10/31/2024
T 81 1 Et 1;:ats Malephora lutea Rocky Point Ice Plant Low 1'H, @ 4-6' '
0 e JOB: 23-23 LKD CKE
S1q6?:1t 3" Layer of Decomposed Granite - Color: Gold September 21, 2023
2,566
! Sq. Ft. PRIVATE AREAS - NOT A PART

o i R I € H A R D
520
Sq. Ft. Manufactured Play Surface D I

AND ASSOCIATES

PLANTING NOTES: Landscape Architecture
NO SUBSTITUTIONS, SPECIES OR VARIETY. CONTRACTOR ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL ISSUES RESULTING FROM SUBSTITUTIONS. DESIGN WAS CONCEPTUAL PLAN PO Box 3656

CREATED USING EXACT VARIETY INDICATED. Seaior 1! 50 _

IF SUBSTITUTIONS ARE NECESSARY, CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR SUBSTITUTION APPROVAL. L NORTH San Bernardino, CA 92413

A 3" DEEP LAYER OF SHREDDED BARK MULCH SHALL BE PLACED IN ALL PLANTING BEDS.

PLANT COUNTS ARE FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR EXACT COUNT PER PLAN.

THIS PLAN IS FOR AESTHETIC PURPOSES ONLY. RICHARD POPE AND ASSOCIATES IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR STRUCTURAL BLOCK WALL DESIGN.
ALL ABOVE GROUND UTILITIES AND IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED.

Office phone: (909) 888-5568

richardpopeassociates.la@gmail.com
www.richardpopeandassociafes.com

Richard Pope, Landscape Architect CA# 2664
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PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:

KEYNOTE
1 STACKED WASHER / DRYER SPACE (PROVIDE RECESS NICHE IN WALL FOR
1, OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A PLUMBIND AND PROVIDE WASTE LINE)
ROOE USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE 2 42" WIDE REFRIGERATOR SPACE (PROVIDE WATER-SUPPLY STUB-OUT AND
PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN THE GARAGE SHUTOFF VALVE RECESSED IN WALL FOR ICE MAKER)
AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH SOLID WOOD 3 SLIDE-IN RANGE WITH 100 CFM EXHAUST HOOD (HOOD MUST BE DUCTED TO
DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR OUTSIDE) SHALL HAVE A VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 30" (CMC 921.3.2, 921.4)
L HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN 4 DOUBLE SINK WITH GARBAGE DISPOSAL
1-3/8" THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS. DOORS 3
5 BUILT-UP COLUMN
SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF 6 30" DEEP MIN. x 3-1/2" THICK CONCRETE LANDING (SLOPE SHALL NOT
CLOSING OR AUTOMATIC CLOSING DEVICE. (R302.5) EXCEED 1/4 INGH PER FOOT)
2. THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED 20' - 3" ;
L AS REQUIRED BY TABLE R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE 7 WATER CLOSET SHALL BE 1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH MAXIMUM (24" MIN.
WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION (R302.5). CLEAR IN FRONT OF W.C. AND 30" CLEAR WIDTH SPACE, 15" MIN. CENTER
ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH LINE TO ANY WALL OR OBSTRUCTION ON EACH SIDE)
TABLE R702.3.5. THE WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF
TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS 5| |6 6l [5
THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT 10'- 8"
DWELLING UNIT WALL. A SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED
BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A CARPORT, STUDIO ROCA INC.
PROVIDED THE CARPORT ISENTIRELY OPENONTWO & e e -
L OR MORE SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED M| | M| P.0. BOX 850
3 éﬁcE;ﬁ(S)éAgt? \S/IEA(E?I;OLZJSEER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED A S B S o RANCHO CUCAMONGA,
_ w | ] .
BY A DOOR OR ACCESS PANEL SHALL HAVE WALLS, 912" PORCH ] PORCH T L CA 91729
UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED — ] L w3 PH: (909) 239-8067
L ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) . . } | E: studio_roca@yahoo.com
GYPSUM BOARD (R302.7). A o e |
4. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING =151 56
ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE — U — ~ , -
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. WHERE ‘ ‘ / 7'-91/2 I
BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, | | = |/t 1 o
AN EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL | | . AN
BE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY | | = 3'-0"
ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN | | )
DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT ‘ ‘ [Q\|
THAT OPENS TO A PUBLIC WAY (R310.1). THE MINIMUM >4 > 4" )
NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24 -
INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING = L
WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE | L WALL LEGEND %)
L NET CLEAR OPENING DIMENSIONS SHALL BE THE ~ N~ N1 VN VAT OV Y = et \:\/
RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OPENING (o9
(R310.2.2). EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE - LIVIN6ROOM ¢ Wi o LIVING ROOM o EXTERIOR WALL -~
OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR = - a'; o
OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM) ] cwsp ||\l CM/SD N E— \
L MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR (R310.2.3). UNIT #1 FLOORPLAN L v lry——— | @ EXTERIOR 7/8" STUCCO PLASTER (3-COATS) -
5. SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL MIRRORED é é @ E
BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R-2,R-24, ) (It | AT wun~ <9 2 | GRADE 'D' PAPER ICC-ER ESR-2375 ©
R-2.2, R-3, R-3.1 AND R-4 REGARDLESS OF OCCUPANT U N |T #2 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, U N |T #1 | i — ) O
LOAD AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: o . o o Z = N~
1. ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH 3'-2 g-6" T 1 | ] 3'-6 3'-2 | ; WALL SHEATHING (WHERE OCCURS) o -
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY | @ V= @ 1 | A o
| OFBEDROOMS. LN 2 L 1-6"2- 0" 4] 2X4" STUDS @ 16" O.C. EXTERIOR WALL <
o 2.INEACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES. s ieeeeees i i i O
< 3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING 1 L 1 ? 5] >< "~
e BASEMENTS BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND 5 o) | I o) B 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD UP TO CEILING LLl
3 UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR DWELLING : Q Z =======" LI A Q X - <
5 UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN | = ool I = | o = o
S INTERVENING DOOR BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, 1° ¥ 3 L & | ) (@) ™
5 L A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER LEVEL @ | S ======="¢ i S o | = = s ™
g SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL ° e 4 A Q i U_______\ U_______\ TR Q N 4 o |° INTERIOR WALL O o (o))
E PROVIDED THAT THE LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE } } T m - T © } } . 1 &) a P
z FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL (907.2.11.2 O ===2x== O ¢
E ( ) | @ - i i = i S 2] 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE — i o'-g
= 1 v -n 3 v Q o
E ] LP «? | 1 " " Z n a
c S F ! . < = 2X4" STUDS @ 16" O.C. INTERIOR WALL
S - H—S- —h i i A | | L2 L I S‘,
E o L I I o = -
= =
; . 3 SR | 2 S 5 0 = -
2 ® RN g | ® . E - 3
> 1 -
<Z( NS T (@)}
z PN PN py oL < ; —
2 Y] REF 7 '{\ o ! REF N v << 0o < S
3 L 30" MIN. 30" MIN. LS o ® ~
x | { ) t ) L EXTERIOR WALL - 5
g — — < < w 2
g - """ " ——~"——"——————— il e -7 A ; O
2 i 1-CAR GARAGE i il Sl i 1-CAR GARAGE i 2] EXTERIOR 7/8" STUCCO PLASTER (3-COATS) E r g <
i a1 | L 0 o) | A1) S z
& 3 — z 2
o | = = | Q | 3 } GRADE 'D' PAPER ICC-ER ESR-2375 = S W g
S) | | | | ‘ !
o | | | | LA > =2 O
: | | | i = | ; WALL SHEATHING (WHERE OCCURS) d m
5 [ ~ \ = =
<] <
5 | | | 4 2X6" STUDS @ 16" O.C. EXTERIOR WALL = ‘: 2
o | | |
=z ! ! ! D :"__.J Q >
2 | | | > 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD UP TO CEILING = Z m =
= | | | - —
& | | | O O > ;
: | ' STORAGE SPACE STORAGE SPACE y i i ST
= ! \ \ N N < 5 $
%] | | | ~ ~ m
9] o (@) —
s | | | \ - PLUMBING WALL
= | | | ! ' E
Y [ \ \ — N
i | | | N 2] 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE
5 | | o | |
: | | | XX 2X6" STUDS @ 16" O.C. INTERIOR WALL
5 | | o | | SHEET TITLE
5 | | | I
| | | Rl
|
S | | i PROPOSED FLOOR
= |
| : - PLAN - DUPLEX
%) | | |
: | i i I 1ST FLOOR (UNITS
3 | 1-2
z | | o D10 )
o N (N) DOOR SCHEDULE
2 MARK WIDTH | HEIGHT FINISH COMMENTS
: D1 3-0" 8'-0" |Solid Core 1 3/4" Thick Swing - Self Latching
D2 2'-6" 7-0" Hollow Core Bifold Door / Louvered REVISIONS
D3 2'-6" 7-0" Hollow Core Swing
< ' n ' ] 1 "
C 8'-0 9'-21/2 8'-0 D4 2'-8" 6'-8"  |Solid Core 1 3/8" Thick Swing - Self Latching REV. # DATE
g 1 1 1 D5 8-0" 7-0" Pre - Fab Garage Metal Door |2-Car A 04/26/2025
= D6 3-0" 8'-0" |Solid Core 13/4" Thick Swing - Self Latching
g D7 2'-6" 7-0" Hollow Core Bifold Door / Louvered A
= D8 2'-6" 7-0" Hollow Core Swing A
o
z (N) 2x4 WOOD STUDS D9 2'-8" 6'-8" Solid Core 1 3/8" Thick Swing - Self Latching
D10 8-0" 7-0" Pre - Fab Garage Metal Door |2-Car
(N) 1-LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" (N) WINDOW SCHEDULE D11 26" 6'-8" |Hollow Core Swing
GYPSUM BOARD ON o " an " an .
INTERIOR SIDE TO - - (N) PLYWOOD PER PN MARK | WIDTH | HEIGHT | SILL HEIGHT | TYPE COMMENTS COMMENTS BE 2 g" 2, Z“ go"ct’)‘l"’ CSCI?;? CloselD 2""!”9
UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR 4 STRUCTURAL AS P RO POS E D 1 ST F LOO R P LAN w1 [3-0" |5-0" |3-0" Vinyl Single Hung Window | Dual Glazed Glass - - ouble Sliding loset Door wing
& PR T P . — - D14 2'-6" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
ASSEMBLY REQ. —— W2 |4-0" |5-0" |3-0 Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass Die e e Tl G .
1/4" =1'-0 W3 |4-0" |5-0" |3-0 Vinyl Sliding Window | Dual Glazed Glass e e o H°"°W Core S""!”g
o (E) 1-LAYER 5/8" TYPE W4 3-0" |[5-0" 3-0" Vinyl Single Hung Window |Dual Glazed Glass D17 > - & & - Y HO”OW Core Sw!ng
(N) INSULATION kS "X" GYPSUM BOARD W5 [3-0" [1'-6" |6'-51/2" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D18 e o g H°"°W Core SW!”Q
PER TITLE 24 & ON W6 [3-0" [1'-6" |6'-51/2" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass 19 o o & T° ow ngl VYVInlgSI'd' 5
B : INTERIOR SIDE w7  |3-0" |5'-0" 3-0" Vinyl Single Hung Window |Dual Glazed Glass D20 > - & & - Y Herlrperg ass Slny ICing —oor
" 3 w8 |5'-0" |5'-0" 3-0" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D21 > - & & - e Ho”ow Core Sw!ng
ONE CAR 5 ¥ wo  [2-0" [20-8" |5'-6" Vinyl Fixed Window Dual Glazed Glass - S o & D° ‘t’)‘l"’ S‘I?(rf GioselD Swfng
GARAGE ¥ UNIT 1 AND 2 W10 [2-0" [2°-6" |5'-6" Vinyl Fixed Window Dual Glazed Glass Doa o o & HO:: ec Iding %-10set Loor Swfng DATE: 4/26/2025 1:12:18 PM
Wil |5-0" |5-0" [3-0" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass Soa e o H°"°W Core Swfng _
w12 [3-0" |5-0" |3-0 Vinyl Single Hung Window | Dual Glazed Glass Do e o g HZ"Zx ng sm:g DRAWN: RO
W13 [3-0" [1-8"  [6'-51/2" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass R - : SCALE: As indicated
W14  [3'-0" 1'-6" |6'-51/2" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D26 2-6 6'-8" |Hollow Core Swing
D27 2'-6" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D28 6'-0" 6'-8" Tempered Glass Vinyl Sliding Door
z n
(@ 1-HOUR FIRE SEPARATION
= ) ) )
o

2 D



KEYNOTE PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:

1 LAVATORY FAUCET TO HAVE A WATER EFFICIENCY OF 1.2 GPM @ 60 PSI

OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A 2 WATER CLOSET SHALL BE 1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH MAXIMUM (24" MIN.
ROOF USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE CLEAR IN FRONT OF W.C. AND 30" CLEAR WIDTH SPACE, 15" MIN. CENTER

PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN THE GARAGE LINE TO ANY WALL OR OBSTRUCTION ON EACH SIDE)

TUB, SHOWER OR TUB/SHOWER COMBINATION W/ 72" HIGH OF GREEN
GYPSUM BOARD AT SURROUNDING WALLS. (FLOOR, WALLS AND
COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE TO A
MIN. HEIGHT OF 72" ABOVE THE FLOOR.)

AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH SOLID WOOD 3
DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN
1-3/8" THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS. DOORS
SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF

NOTICE: WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. THESE DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO ROCA, INC.

CLOSING OR AUTOMATIC CLOSING DEVICE. (R302.5) 40'- 11"
THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED
AS REQUIRED BY TABLE R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE
WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION (R302.5).
ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH : " : " . " , "
TABLE R702.3.5. THE WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF 16"-21/2 4-012"  4-0172 16"-31/2
TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS i
THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT
DWELLING UNIT WALL. A SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED \@ S 0 ROC c
BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A CARPORT, TUDIO ROCA INC.
PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO =i’ - T— ——5| ; —
OR MORE SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED ) | il i | — 1L P.O. BOX 850
AREAS ABOVE (R302.6). RANCHO CUCAMONGA,
ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED UNIT #1 FLOOR PLAN CA 91729
BY A DOOR OR ACCESS PANEL SHALL HAVE WALLS, _
UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED MIRRORED PHl. (909) 239-8067
ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) UNIT #2 W10 UNIT #1 E: studio_roca@yahoo.com
GYPSUM BOARD (R302.7). | | | |
BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING =T i i j -
ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE ' . a
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. WHERE oy e - e 15'-31/2 g
BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, | | : (4P
AN EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL i | | I a AN
BE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY | | ] -
ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN | \‘ T )
DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT Y Y V] | (D20) V ¥ AN
THAT OPENS TO A PUBLIC WAY (R310.1). THE MINIMUM | | a
NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24 | |
INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING BEDROOM #1 | | BEDROOM #1 WALL LEGEND LL
WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE @ ””” L @ )
NET CLEAR OPENING DIMENSIONS SHALL BE THE
RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OPENING QP
(R310.2.2). EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE A (D12) b ey || pr— D21) & - EXTERIOR WALL ~—
OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR /o o= 1~ e a'; o
OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM) — ——— ;
MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR (R310.23). | W¥r— = H—ll— ' ) (2] EXTERIOR 7/8" STUCCO PLASTER (3-COATS) —
SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL — 1 . 3'-01/2 — L B —
BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R-2, R-2.1, | 11| | | | GRADE 'D' PAPER ICC-ER ESR-2375 < ©
R-2.2, R-3, R-3.1 AND R-4 REGARDLESS OF OCCUPANT TH O H——l]— | | w - pre)
LOAD AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: | | _ Z 2 ~
1. ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH | A T I | | ] ¥ | X || | \@ i i WALL SHEATHING (WHERE OCCURS) o -
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY D13 T | R | || 1 | [ — | D22 R - N
OF BEDROOMS. | -0 | || | ¥ | — > | N 4] 2X4" STUDS @ 16" O.C. EXTERIOR WALL <
2. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES. | < | < | O
3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING | = [l = l 5] < -
BASEMENTS BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND - - 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD UP TO CEILING LLl
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR DWELLING < T RO < BEDROOM #2 1 <
UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN BEDROOM #2 @ I ————— = I : " (a 4 Tp)
INTERVENING DOOR BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, D14 D23 13"-41/2 (@) s
A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER LEVEL T T = s ™
SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL 3 3.0 12— I — _ig 3 ] R INTERIOR WALL (@) o) o
PROVIDED THAT THE LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE — ‘ ‘ ) . 1] O S -
FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL (907.2.11.2) | pd ——11 > 0
. | .. .= . 3 < 2 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE -
30"MIN. 30"MINS  4'-0" 21172 ON ., | DN i 2] | = = ©
1 1 = ) I 1 —
< 2 - c " n = n o™
BN (D15) - (D24) @ < ig 2X4" STUDS @ 16" O.C. INTERIOR WALL
> | BATH CM/SD —eO O  Os— CM/SD BATH |, ! i i LUl I S‘,
1
- h '
” - ] = T
— = ° ° — = E - 3
GO (025, z o
O
i 1 1 ] E 0 < R
: e 1] (D17 @ @ D26) | ! =<}E EXTERIOR WALL < S Iu_a >
| T b2
I I o
MASTER 13'- 10 1/2" 13'- 10 1/2" MASTER i [2] EXTERIOR 7/8" STUCCO PLASTER (3-COATS) ; " > =
- - | _ <
-~ BATH BATH, Y 3 B Ll i
- Z ) ) < K | | GRADE 'D' PAPER ICC-ER ESR-2375 2 TR
5 @ 1~~~ A\ i YTV W | " °2 3
: a1 T T z
H S | 1 IN% & | ] | ; WALL SHEATHING (WHERE OCCURS) 2 m o
— . 1 > =
] a <
Z— o H 3 MASTER MASTER = 1l & Z | 4] 2X6" STUDS @ 16" O.C. EXTERIOR WALL = 3 o
= J BEDROOM BEDROOM S y =g
C = = LL
3- =¥ 5] 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD UP TO CEILING = Z g <=
BEDROOM #3 BEDROOM #3 b 5 S =
| | < m
— 19'- 3" 19-3" | - 3 Z 1 3
\ ‘ 04 O <
I ; o (@) |.|.| ~
| \ PLUMBING WALL
WALK IN WALK IN 5 x
 CLOSET CLOSET| = 2] 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE
i D18 D27 : | ~ | |
; | 3 XX X 2X6" STUDS @ 16" O.C. INTERIOR WALL
| D19 D28 | @ | ; e
| = — rI: ‘ SHEET TITLE
] } - ._I 1 _.*I . = ] E
/@ <§ @ @ PROPOSED FLOOR
@ PLAN - DUPLEX
— — 2ND FLOOR (UNITS
| 11"-1 3 1/2 3 1/2 11"-1 | 6 1/2 (N) DOOR SCHEDULE
] - n 1 _ 7 L1} ] _ 7 n ) _ " 5' _ L1}
y MARK WIDTH | HEIGHT FINISH COMMENTS
D1 3-0" 8-0" |Solid Core 1 3/4" Thick Swing - Self Latching
D2 2'-6" 7-0" Hollow Core Bifold Door / Louvered REVISIONS
D3 2'-6" 7-0" Hollow Core Swing
D4 2'-8" 6'-8" Solid Core 1 3/8" Thick Swing - Self Latching REV. # DATE
D5 8-0" 7-0" Pre - Fab Garage Metal Door |2-Car A 04/26/2025
D6 3-0" 8-0" |Solid Core 1 3/4" Thick Swing - Self Latching
P RO POS E D 2 N D F LOO R P LAN /\ D7 2'-6" 7-0" Hollow Core Bifold Door / Louvered A
[ e D8 2'-6" 7 -0" Hollow Core SWIng A
1/4" = 1'-Q" D9 2-8" 6'-8" |Solid Core 1 3/8" Thick Swing - Self Latching
D10 8-0" 7-0" Pre - Fab Garage Metal Door |2-Car
(N) WINDOW SCHEDULE D11 2'-6" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
MARK | WIDTH | HEIGHT | SILL HEIGHT | TYPE COMMENTS COMMENTS BE 2 - g" 2, - Z“ go"ct’)‘l"’ CSCI?;? CloselD 2""!”9
W1 3-0" |5-0" 3-0" Vinyl Single Hung Window |Dual Glazed Glass - - ouble Sliding Lloset oot wing
P A _— : P . D14 2'-6" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
W2 4'-0 5-0 3'-0 Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass .
P A P : P . D15 2'-6" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
W3 4'-0 5-0 3'-0 Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass .
A" - " . ; - D16 2'-6" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
w4 3'-0 5-0 3'-0 Vinyl Single Hung Window |Dual Glazed Glass D17 > & 58 Hollow C Swi
W5 [3-0" [1'-6" |6'-51/2" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D18 e o o H°”°W Core SWf”g
W6 [3-0" [1'-6" |6'-51/2" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass o o o & T° ow ngl VYVInlgSI'd' 5
W7  |3'-0" |5'-0" 3'-0" Vinyl Single Hung Window |Dual Glazed Glass e - empered >7ass ny? Sding Loor
P P —— : P . D20 2'-6 6'-8 Hollow Core Swing
W8 5-0 5-0 3'-0 Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D21 > 6" 5 -8 Hollow C Swi
w9 [2-0" [2-8" |5-6" Vinyl Fixed Window Dual Glazed Glass - S o & D° ‘t’)‘l"’ S‘I?(rf GioselD Swfng
W10 [2-0" [2°-6" |5'-6" Vinyl Fixed Window Dual Glazed Glass Doa o o & HO:: ec Iding %-10set Loor Swfng DATE: 4/26/2025 1:13:44 PM
Wil |5-0" |5-0" [3-0" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass Soa e o H°"°W Core Swfng _
w12 |3-0" |5-0" |3-0" Vinyl Single Hung Window | Dual Glazed Glass Dot e o HZ"Zx ng sm:g DRAWN: RO
W13 [3-0" [1'-6" |6'-51/2" Viny! Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass R s : SCALE: As indicated
W14  [3'-0" 1'-6" |6'-51/2" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D26 2-6 6'-8" |Hollow Core Swing
D27 2'-6" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D28 6'-0" 6'-8" Tempered Glass Vinyl Sliding Door




NOTICE: WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. THESE DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO ROCA, INC.

KEYNOTE PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:

1 (N) EAGLE ROOF TILE CAPISTRANO S-PROFILES 900 LBS PER 100 SF CLASS 'A'
UES ER-1900 UPDATED TO 2015 IRC/IBC OVER 2-LAYER OF 30 FELT
UNDERLAYMENT

(N) O'HAGIN ROOF FLAT VENTS
(N) FASCIA AROUND ROOF

(N) DECORATIVE WOOD COLUMN
(N) DECORATIVE STONE FINISH

(N) EXT. 7/8" STUCCO PLASTER (3-COATS) OVER GRADE 'D' PAPER ICC-ER
ESR-2323 - COLOR AND MATERIAL TO MATCH PRIMARY UNIT

NOTES

1. OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A
ROOF USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE
PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN THE GARAGE
AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH SOLID WOOD 1 2
DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN W __TOP OF ROOF
1-3/8" THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS. DOORS 29'- 1"

SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF
CLOSING OR AUTOMATIC CLOSING DEVICE. (R302.5) °

2. THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED Q (N) WINDOW
AS REQUIRED BY TABLE R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE (N) DECORATIVE WOOD TRIM INBETWEEN STUCCO AND SIDING FINISH
WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION (R302.5). 9 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD CORBELS
/T*Xgﬁg';'\;'OEZNgsOFTSgCVSAJL'\S §S§§§ASTT§$LF§8Q,”.Z%,¥YS'EHF 10 (N) CONTINUOUS GALVANIZED SHEET METAL WEEP SCREED
TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS i (DIBE O INEROOPL hDINIER
THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT 12 (N) DECORATIVE FOAM TRIM

13 (N) DOOR

)

)

OB WIN

~

(oo}

DWELLING UNIT WALL. A SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED
14 (N) SIDING FINISH

BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A CARPORT,
_ 15 (N) GUARDRAIL, 42" MIN. HT. W/ RAILS SPACED AT 4" O0.C MAXIMUM.

STUDIO ROCA INC.

PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO W _TOPPLATELEVEL2
OR MORE SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED 21"-3"
AREAS ABOVE (R302.6). RANCHO CUCAMONGA,

3. ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED CA 91729
BY A DOOR OR ACCESS PANEL SHALL HAVE WALLS,

UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED PH: (909) 239-8067
ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) 11 o . 11 E: studio_roca@yahoo.com
GYPSUM BOARD (R302.7).

4. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING
ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE 7 . » 7
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. WHERE 7 7
BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, | I e | (N N | N e e B e | [ e b
AN EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL 12 s | | . 12
BE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY 12 12
ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN
DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT 9 _2ND FLOOR F.F. 14 1 3

P.O. BOX 850

14

THAT OPENS TO A PUBLIC WAY (R310.1). THE MINIMUM 113"
NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — ALONG RAKE, PUT
INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING W_TOPPLATE PORCH __ - - - - i NON-CORRODING METAL DRIP
WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE 10°-6 = = = = = i ; EDGE ON TOP OF GAF ROOF
NET CLEAR OPENING DIMENSIONS SHALL BE THE W TOF 7 12 9 — — 9 12 t DECK PROTECTION.
RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OPENING 1To- - OP-LATE 5 — = = = = = = = T
(R310.2.2). EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE L o
OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR 11
OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM) v /
MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR (R310.2.3). b é é

5. SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL 7 o \ % 7
BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R-2, R-2.1, Y n
R-2.2, R-3, R-3.1 AND R-4 REGARDLESS OF OCCUPANT
LOAD AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: [ ) I 131 5 13 o <
1. ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH W STONE FINISH o - [TIT1 [T1T11 | . 1l — | - o
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY 3 -0" 12 —e ! 0 -

[

OF BEDROOMS.

2. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES. , UNIT #1 UNIT #2 . 4
/

3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING
BASEMENTS BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND W FINISH FLOOR B 5 —— / i S
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR DWELLING 0-0"

UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN I
INTERVENING DOOR BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, FINISH GRADE OVERHANG THE EAVE EDGE BY

A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER LEVEL -0'-8" MORE THAN 1/4" (6mm
SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL SQ'T:E'-,EDA’;ﬁAg%'ER S:&%,\?D (6mm)
PROVIDED THAT THE LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE N 0 RTH E L EVATI O N U N ITS oLl &ALTELE
FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL (907.2.11.2) :

1-2)

1/4" = 1'-0"

WOOD DECK

COMPLETELY COVER THE DECK
WITH TWO LAYERS OF GAF ROOF
DECK PROTECTION AS SHOWN.

013SFD2023

1"

EXPOSURE WILL VARY
DEPENDING

ON GAF UNDERLAYMENT USED.
FOLLOW APPLICATION
INSTRUCTIONS ON SELECTED
UNDERLAYMENT FOR PROPER
EXPOSURE.

ALONG EAVES, PUT GAF LEAK
BARRIER ON TOP OF NON-
CORROSIVE METAL DRIP
EDGE.

GAF LEAK BARRIER MUST NOT

o=
|
|
|
|

»
o
—
o
N

*—

WALL LINE

SCALE

A- UNDERLAYMENT LAYOUT A3

N.T.S.

1438 W 11TH ST, POMONA , CA 91766

ROOF RAFTERS - REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

N
N

W _TOP OF ROOF o
29" -1" N SHINGLE ASPHALT

ﬁ 1 S UNDERLAYMENT
=N "1 - LAYER OF 72 LB. MINERAL SURFACED
NON-PERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING

WITH ASTM D3909"

NEW APARTMENT COMPLEX (10 UNITS)

ELEVENT & BUENA VISTA LLC (323) 353-9335

1438 W 11TH ST, POMONA , CA 91766

x
o
z
=
o
z
o
l_
<
=
x
(@)
L
P
'_
O
<
I—
P
]
(@)

-
N =
9 CORROSION RESISTANT [
METAL FLASHING W/ 5
DRIP EDGE
|
W TOPPLATELEVEL?2 o _ _ 2x WOOD FASCIA 3
21! _ 3" E
7/8" STUCCO FINISH OVER CORROSION
RESISTANT METAL LATH
INTERIOR FINISH——— 2" x 4" wood studs 16" on center with
° ° . 14 7/8" cement plaster (measured from the
14 ° 12 12 2" x 4" wood studs at 16" face of studs) on the exterior surface
7 ° with double top plates, with interior surface treatment as
7 7 single bottom plate; required for interior wood stud partitions
interior side covered with _L| in this table. Plaster mix 1:4 for scratch Sl 2RI
5/8" Type X gypsum coat and 1:5 for brown coat, by volume,
] °‘°‘°‘°‘°‘° °‘°‘°‘°‘°‘° 2 wallboard, 4' wide, applied cement to sand. EXTER'OR
P e —— vertically with all joints
over framing or blocking ELEVAT'ONS -
u ol 15 and fastened with 21/4"
b 4 ﬂ\lD FLOORF.F. i Type S dry wall screws, DU PLEX NORTH &
'3 spaced 12" on center. WEST U N ITS 1 2
W _TOP PLATE PORCH __ o _ _ - o _ _ . o _ _ o o _ _ L o ( )
-z - [ S = = R & R = - SCALE
TOP PLATE ENCLOSE EAVE DETAIL1
10 - 0" 9 N.T.S.
L 12 8
T UNIT 42 ELEVATION NOTES REVISIONS
4 * 9 @ " REV. # DATE
7 ° 1. ALL DETAIL REFERENCES ARE TYPICAL AND APPLY TO ALL
SIMILAR CONDITIONS WHETHER SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED A
OR NOT. A
2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING U.N.O.
W STONE FINISH °‘°“""‘I TTTIT 3. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED FOR EMERGENCY EXISTING FER A
3-0" o o o o o o o o 12 — o —— ] - - - - - — * I — — C.R.C SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE WINDOW SUBCONTRACTOR
AND THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED INMEDIATELY IF ANY
5—m————® 10 REVISION TO WINDOW SIZES ARE REQUIRED PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRUCTION SAID WINDOW SHALL PROVIDE A
W FINISH FLOOR CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT. (MIN.) , 20" CLEAR WIDTH
0-0" - - — — [ * * (MIN.), AND 24" CLEAR HEIGHT (MIN.)
4, EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER FINISH: LIGHT SAND WITH
FINISH GRADE BULLNOSE CORNER BEAD AT ALL EXTERIOR - VERIFY WITH
-0'-8" BUILDER.
5. TWO LAYERS OF No 30 ASPHALT FELT, COMPLYING WITH

ASTM D 226 FOR TYPE 1 FELT, OR OTHER APPROVED WATER-
RESISTIVE BARRIER, IS REQUIRED FOR THE EXTERIOR. SUCH
‘ ) MATERIAL SHALL BE APPLIED HORIZONTALLY, WITH THE
WEST E L EVATI 0 N U N ITS 1 -2 UPPER LAYER LAPPED OVER THE LOWER LAYER NOT LESS
1/4" = 1'-0" THAN 2" AND WHERE JOIST OCCUR, THE MATERIAL SHALL BE
LAPPED NO LESS THAN 6 INCHES. WHERE APPLIED OVER

WOOD BASED SHEATING A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST
EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER IS

DATE: 1/11/2025 3:09:18 PM

REQUIRED. (R703.2, R703.7.3 CRC) DRAWN: RO
6. THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS
REQUIRED BY TABLE R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SCALE: As indicated

SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.5. ATTACHMENT OF
GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE
WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT
APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO
THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL. A SEPARATION IS NOT
REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A CARPORT,
PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR
MORE SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE.




NOTICE: WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. THESE DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO ROCA, INC.

PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:

KEYNOTE
NOTES ; i 1 (N) EAGLE ROOF TILE CAPISTRANO S-PROFILES 900 LBS PER 100 SF CLASS 'A'
1. OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A W TOP OF ROOF BEISDEERRl:l\%)I\(zEUNPTDATED TO 2015 IRC/IBC OVER 2-LAYER OF 30 FELT
ROOF USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE 29 - 1" — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — :
PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN THE GARAGE 2 (N) O'HAGIN VENTS
AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH SOLID WOOD ° 3 (N) FASCIA AROUND ROOF
DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR = 4 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD TRIM INBETWEEN STUCCO AND SIDING FINISH
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN 5 (N) EXT. 7/8" STUCCO PLASTER (3-COATS) OVER GRADE 'D' PAPER ICC-ER
1s-H3fLLTg|IEC§éSFRLZAOT-'\CAL'\N(EEAFNISESCFPEPDEB(av??lf' ADSECI’JFES 1 1 ESR-2323 - COLOR AND MATERIAL TO MATCH PRIMARY UNIT
CLOSING OR AUTOMATIC CLOSING DEVICE. (R302.5) 6 (N) CONTINUOUS GALVANIZED SHEET METAL WEEP SCREED
2. THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED 7 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD CORBELS
AS REQUIRED BY TABLE R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE 8 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD BRACING
WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION (R302.5). 9 (N) GARAGE DOOR
ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH 7 2 ! 10 (N) SIDING FINISH
TABLE R702.3.5. THE WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF : . .
TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS h 4 ggf’;‘LATE LEVEL2 - - o o - - 11 (N) GUARDRAIL, 42" MIN. HT. W/ RAILS SPACED AT 4" 0.C MAXIMUM.
THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT 12 (N) SLIDING DOOR
DWELLING UNIT WALL. A SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED 13 (N) WINDOW
BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A CARPORT, 14 (N) DECORATIVE FOAM TRIM STUDIO ROCA INC.
Al ey e NN () [PECORATIVECUBISHTTIERS P.O. BOX 850
AREAS ABOVE (R302.6). 12 . 12 71 DEGORATIVE WOBD COLUMN RANCHO CUCAMONGA,
3. ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED | CA 91729
BY A DOOR OR ACCESS PANEL SHALL HAVE WALLS, TR . Lsr e e
UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED j giﬁ 5:5 PH: (909) 239-8067
ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) 10 y ] — — jﬁ — — . : 10 E: studio_roca@yahoo.com

WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE
NET CLEAR OPENING DIMENSIONS SHALL BE THE

EDGE ON TOP OF GAF ROOF
DECK PROTECTION.

GYPSUM BOARD (R302.7). ’ 1
4. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING an A 1 R

ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE 1 ( 7 11

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. WHERE 9ND FLOOR F.F. P )

BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, Lﬂ»\g o™

AN EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ AN

BE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY W TOP PLATE PORCH - Ne 11 - - - - 1] - - - | ] N - - - - - _

ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN 10'-6" - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ )

DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT UF/PL ATE = | Se e 7 AN

THAT OPENS TO A PUBLIC WAY (R310.1). THE MINIMUM oo N

NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24 " 7 - o 7 ALONG RAKE, PUT

INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING 7 A A A = = ] NON-CORRODING METAL DRIP WOOD DECK LL
(o9
~
o

RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OPENING COMPLETELY COVER THE DECK
(R310.2.2). EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE WITH TWO LAYERS OF GAF ROOF
OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR UNIT #2 UNIT #1 DECK PROTECTION AS SHOWN. -
OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM) _ ~ o
MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR (R310.2.3). ' STONE FINISH o g ® S 5 —
5. SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL 300 — — — - — — — — — — == — — — — — — — — — EXPOSURE WILL VARY —
BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R-2, R-2.1, DEPENDING = 1T
R-2.2, R-3, R-3.1 AND R-4 REGARDLESS OF OCCUPANT _ _ ON GAF UNDERLAYMENT USED. - O
LOAD AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: o e 6 6 = ° FN%LTLSL%TAI%F;\ILS'CSJ'(SDI’E\'LECTED N~
1. ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH ~ FINISH FLOOR B B B B i 1] B B B B B B B e Ay TN SELECTED, o ;
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY 0 -0" D POSURE <«
OF BEDROOMS. - —
2. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES. FINISH GRADE ALONG EAVES, PUT GAF LEAK 5¢ S
3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING 0 -8" SO U TH E LEVATI 0 N U N ITS BARRIER ON TOP OF NON- g
BASEMENTS BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND CORROSIVE METAL DRIP LLl
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR DWELLING EDGE. - <
UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN 1 -2 ! T GAF LEAK BARRIER MUST NOT 0. 2 0
INTERVENING DOOR BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, — OVERHANG THE EAVE EDGE BY E (@) ™
A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER LEVEL 174" =1'-0 GAF LEAK BARRIER SHOULD MORE THAN 1/4" (6mm) — o)
SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL EXTEND 24" (610 EEYOND O o) (o2}
PROVIDED THAT THE LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE prrttopd &ALTELE c")
FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL (907.2.11.2) : (& o )
pa (7)) r%y
LL] I f:;
E - ~
F
|_ L o (&)
(n'd ~l
SCALE < < -l ©
A- UNDERLAYMENT LAYOUT. P A3 oo < O
TS. (a8 P = =
1 2 < < (] <
ROOF RAFTERS - REFER TO « — O
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ; > ©
nd
v ;gp BEROOF — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — SN SHINGLE ASPHALT LLl w § <z(
S =z S W g
\\\\\\ UNDERLAYMENT E : 8
2N "1 - LAYER OF 72 LB. MINERAL SURFACED 9 m =
NON-PERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING ';: w —
WITH ASTM D3909" E |— n
L () I
= ~
S 2 L Z
CORROSION RESISTANT = Z W -~
METAL FLASHING W/ - 5 > ;
DRIP EDGE O
L < W
3 Z S
W TOP PLATE LEVEL 2 - - - - 2D e @ S m
21| - 3" A
7/8" STUCCO FINISH OVER CORROSION
3 3 RESISTANT METAL LATH
15 INTERIOR FINISH——— 2" x 4" wood studs 16" on center with
‘ 7/8" cement plaster (measured from the
14 L 14 L 2" x 4" wood studs at 16" face of studs) on the exterior surface
13 . with double top plates, with interior surface treatment as
et o 10 .singlle bo_ttom plate; . _requlired for interior wqod stud partitions SHEET TITLE
13 13 interior side covered with _L| in this table. Plaster mix 1:4 for scratch
5/8" Type X gypsum coat and 1:5 for brown coat, by volume,
‘ L T ) el J wallboard, 4' wide, applied cement to sand. EXTERIOR
E [T T[T TT] — vertically with all joints
14 over framing or blocking ELEVAT'ONS -
. and fastened with 21/4"
W _ 2ND |_1L1) RF.F : Type S dry wall screws, DUPLEX SOUTH &
1 3" spaced 12" on center. EAST (UNITS 1 - 2)
W _TOP PLATE PORCH | - °o o - - o B - - - o - - - - o SOALE
10'- 6" _ Le _ o
g g d H O o § ENCLOSE EAVE DETAIL1.
T PLATE 7 N.T.S.
10'- OF
o 14| 7
7
e ELEVATION NOTES. REVISIONS
UNIT #1 % 7 REV. # DATE
8 3 1 1. ALL DETAIL REFERENCES ARE TYPICAL AND APPLY TO ALL
\ 13 ® SIMILAR CONDITIONS WHETHER SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED YAN
OR NOT. A\
17 2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING U.N.O.
5 o e BELELEHE T e ! ' 3. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED FOR EMERGENCY EXISTING FER /\
W _STONE FINISH _ 1 o o _ _ . _ _ [[1]] — [[[[][] __ _ _ _ - _ _C _ _ _ C.R.C SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE WINDOW SUBCONTRACTOR
" ——Ft—e |
3-0 14 AND THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED INMEDIATELY IF ANY
. 5 REVISION TO WINDOW SIZES ARE REQUIRED PRIOR TO
6 START OF CONSTRUCTION SAID WINDOW SHALL PROVIDE A
g 16 CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT. (MIN.) , 20" CLEAR WIDTH
W_FINISH FLOOR _ | _ (MIN.), AND 24" CLEAR HEIGHT (MIN.)
0'-0 4. EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER FINISH: LIGHT SAND WITH
FINMSH GRADE SB:_LLSEORSE CORNER BEAD AT ALL EXTERIOR - VERIFY WITH
08 5. TWO LAYERS OF No 30 ASPHALT FELT, COMPLYING WITH

ASTM D 226 FOR TYPE 1 FELT, OR OTHER APPROVED WATER-
RESISTIVE BARRIER, IS REQUIRED FOR THE EXTERIOR. SUCH
EAST E LEVATI O N ‘ U N ITS 1 _2 ) MATERIAL SHALL BE APPLIED HORIZONTALLY, WITH THE
UPPER LAYER LAPPED OVER THE LOWER LAYER NOT LESS
1/4" = 1'-0" THAN 2" AND WHERE JOIST OCCUR, THE MATERIAL SHALL BE
LAPPED NO LESS THAN 6 INCHES. WHERE APPLIED OVER

WOOD BASED SHEATING A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST
EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER IS
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REQUIRED. (R703.2, R703.7.3 CRC) DRAWN: RO
6. THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS
REQUIRED BY TABLE R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SCALE: As indicated

SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.5. ATTACHMENT OF
GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE
WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT
APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO
THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL. A SEPARATION IS NOT
REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A CARPORT,
PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR
MORE SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE.




NOTICE: WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. THESE DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO ROCA, INC.

NOTES

1.

OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A
ROOF USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE
PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN THE GARAGE
AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH SOLID WOOD
DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN
1-3/8" THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS. DOORS
SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF
CLOSING OR AUTOMATIC CLOSING DEVICE. (R302.5)
THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED
AS REQUIRED BY TABLE R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE
WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION (R302.5).
ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH
TABLE R702.3.5. THE WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF
TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS
THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT
DWELLING UNIT WALL. A SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED
BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A CARPORT,
PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO
OR MORE SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED
AREAS ABOVE (R302.6).

ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED
BY A DOOR OR ACCESS PANEL SHALL HAVE WALLS,
UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED
ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM)
GYPSUM BOARD (R302.7).

BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING
ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. WHERE
BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS,
AN EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL
BE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY
ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN
DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT
THAT OPENS TO A PUBLIC WAY (R310.1). THE MINIMUM
NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24
INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING
WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE
NET CLEAR OPENING DIMENSIONS SHALL BE THE
RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OPENING
(R310.2.2). EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE
OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM)
MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR (R310.2.3).

SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL
BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R-2, R-2.1,
R-2.2, R-3, R-3.1 AND R-4 REGARDLESS OF OCCUPANT
LOAD AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY
OF BEDROOMS.

2. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES.

3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING
BASEMENTS BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR DWELLING
UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN
INTERVENING DOOR BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS,
A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER LEVEL
SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL
PROVIDED THAT THE LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE
FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL (907.2.11.2)
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1 (N) EAGLE ROOF TILE CAPISTRANO S-PROFILES 900 LBS PER 100 SF CLASS 'A'
UES ER-1900 UPDATED TO 2015 IRC/IBC OVER 2-LAYER OF 30 FELT
UNDERLAYMENT

(N) FASCIA AROUND ROOF

(N) O'HAGIN ROOF FLAT VENTS

(N) DECORATIVE WOOD CORBELS

(N) DECORATIVE WOOD COLUMN

(N) DECORATIVE STONE FINISH

(N) CONTINUOUS GALVANIZED SHEET METAL WEEP SCREED

(N) WINDOW

(N) DECORATIVE FOAM TRIM

(N) SIDING FINISH

(N) DECORATIVE WOOD TRIM INBETWEEN STUCCO AND SIDING FINISH

(N) GUARDRAIL, 42" MIN. HT. W/ RAILS SPACED AT 4" O0.C MAXIMUM.

il ZlaloloNoaawN

(N) EXT. 7/8" STUCCO PLASTER (3-COATS) OVER GRADE 'D' PAPER ICC-ER
ESR-2323 - COLOR AND MATERIAL TO MATCH PRIMARY UNIT

(N) DECORATIVE WOOD SHUTTERS

_ =
[0

(N) DOOR

PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:

STUDIO ROCA INC.

P.O. BOX 850
RANCHO CUCAMONGA,
CA 91729
PH: (909) 239-8067
E: studio_roca@yahoo.com
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ALONG RAKE, PUT
NON-CORRODING METAL DRIP
EDGE ON TOP OF GAF ROOF
DECK PROTECTION.

WOOD DECK

COMPLETELY COVER THE DECK
WITH TWO LAYERS OF GAF ROOF
DECK PROTECTION AS SHOWN.

EXPOSURE WILL VARY
DEPENDING

ON GAF UNDERLAYMENT USED.
FOLLOW APPLICATION
INSTRUCTIONS ON SELECTED
UNDERLAYMENT FOR PROPER
EXPOSURE.

ALONG EAVES, PUT GAF LEAK
BARRIER ON TOP OF NON-
CORROSIVE METAL DRIP
EDGE.

GAF LEAK BARRIER MUST NOT
OVERHANG THE EAVE EDGE BY
MORE THAN 1/4" (6mm)

WALL LINE

GAF LEAK BARRIER SHOULD
EXTEND 24" (610mm) BEYOND
THE INSIDE WALL LINE.

SCALE

A- UNDERLAYMENT LAYOUT.. A3

N.T.S.

14

11

UNIT #2

12

ROOF RAFTERS - REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

N SHINGLE ASPHALT

S UNDERLAYMENT

"1 - LAYER OF 72 LB. MINERAL SURFACED
NON-PERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING
WITH ASTM D3909"

CORROSION RESISTANT
METAL FLASHING W/
DRIP EDGE

2x WOOD FASCIA

7/8" STUCCO FINISH OVER CORROSION
RESISTANT METAL LATH

2" x 4" wood studs 16" on center with

7/8" cement plaster (measured from the
face of studs) on the exterior surface

with interior surface treatment as

required for interior wood stud partitions
in this table. Plaster mix 1:4 for scratch
coat and 1:5 for brown coat, by volume,
cement to sand.

INTERIOR FINISH———{

2" x 4" wood studs at 16"
with double top plates,
single bottom plate;
interior side covered with _L|
5/8" Type X gypsum
wallboard, 4' wide, applied
vertically with all joints

over framing or blocking

and fastened with 21/4"
Type S dry wall screws,
spaced 12" on center.

UNITS 1-2

1/4" = 1'-0"

SCALE
ENCLOSE EAVE DETAILA1.. e
ELEVATION NOTES..
1. ALL DETAIL REFERENCES ARE TYPICAL AND APPLY TO ALL
SIMILAR CONDITIONS WHETHER SPECIFICALLY REFERENGED
OR NOT.
2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING U.N.O.
3. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED FOR EMERGENCY EXISTING FER

C.R.C SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE WINDOW SUBCONTRACTOR
AND THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED INMEDIATELY IF ANY
REVISION TO WINDOW SIZES ARE REQUIRED PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRUCTION SAID WINDOW SHALL PROVIDE A
CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT. (MIN.) , 20" CLEAR WIDTH
(MIN.), AND 24" CLEAR HEIGHT (MIN.)

4. EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER FINISH: LIGHT SAND WITH
BULLNOSE CORNER BEAD AT ALL EXTERIOR - VERIFY WITH
BUILDER.

5. TWO LAYERS OF No 30 ASPHALT FELT, COMPLYING WITH

ASTM D 226 FOR TYPE 1 FELT, OR OTHER APPROVED WATER-
RESISTIVE BARRIER, IS REQUIRED FOR THE EXTERIOR. SUCH
MATERIAL SHALL BE APPLIED HORIZONTALLY, WITH THE
UPPER LAYER LAPPED OVER THE LOWER LAYER NOT LESS
THAN 2" AND WHERE JOIST OCCUR, THE MATERIAL SHALL BE
LAPPED NO LESS THAN 6 INCHES. WHERE APPLIED OVER
WOOD BASED SHEATING A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST
EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER IS
REQUIRED. (R703.2, R703.7.3 CRC)

6. THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS
REQUIRED BY TABLE R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS
SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.5. ATTACHMENT OF
GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE
WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT
APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO
THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL. A SEPARATION IS NOT
REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A CARPORT,
PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR
MORE SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE.

013SFD2023

NEW APARTMENT COMPLEX (10 UNITS)
1438 W 11TH ST, POMONA , CA 91766
ELEVENT & BUENA VISTA LLC (323) 353-9335

1438 W 11TH ST, POMONA , CA 91766

CONTACT INFORMATION / OWNER

L
—
=
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—
O
w
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SHEET TITLE

EXTERIOR COLOR
ELEVATIONS -

DUPLEX NORTH &
WEST (UNITS 1 - 2)

REVISIONS

REV. # DATE

AN

AN

AN

DATE: 1/11/2025 3:09:42 PM

DRAWN: RO

SCALE: As indicated
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NOTES —
1 (N) EAGLE ROOF TILE CAPISTRANO S-PROFILES 900 LBS PER 100 SF CLASS ‘A
1. OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A Bﬁgggil‘%)ﬁ;NpTDATED UV SO SSza LS SO e 3 300
ROOF USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE
PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN THE GARAGE 2 (N) O'HAGIN VENTS
AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH SOLID WOOD 3 (N) FASCIA AROUND ROOF
DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR 4 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD TRIM INBETWEEN STUCCO AND SIDING FINISH
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN 5 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD CORBELS
1-3/8" THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS. DOORS
SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF 6 (N) CONTINUOUS GALVANIZED SHEET METAL WEEP SCREED
CLOSING OR AUTOMATIC CLOSING DEVICE. (R302.5) 1 : 7 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD BRACING
2. THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED W TOP OF ROOF 8 (N) GUARDRAIL, 42" MIN. HT. W/ RAILS SPACED AT 4" 0.C MAXIMUM.
AS REQUIRED BY TABLE R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE 56 1" — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 9 (N) EXT. 7/8" STUCCO PLASTER (3-COATS) OVER GRADE 'D' PAPER ICC-ER
WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION (R302.5). ESR-2323 - COLOR AND MATERIAL TO MATCH PRIMARY UNIT
ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH 10 (N) WINDOW
TABLE R702.3.5. THE WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF
TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS 1 (N) DECORATIVE FOAM TRIM
THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT 1 ] 12 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD SHUTTERS
DWELLING UNIT WALL. A SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED 13 (N) DECORATIVE STONE FINISH
BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A CARPORT, » 14 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD COLUMN STUDIO ROCA INC.
PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO 4 15 (N) SIDING FINISH
OR MORE SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED 12" T (N) GARAGE DOOR P.0. BOX 850
AREAS ABOVE (R302.6). 17 (N) SLIDING DOOR RANCHO CUCAMONGA,
3. ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED ° B ) 5 CA 91729
BY A DOOR OR ACCESS PANEL SHALL HAVE WALLS, - el e e ‘ e v — % _
UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED W TOPPLATELEVEL2 v — —— e — — — — — — PH: (909) 239-8067
ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) " ‘ T . E: studio_roca@yahoo.com
GYPSUM BOARD (R302.7). 3 N : . 3
4. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING 15 . . 15
ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE =
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. WHERE - ,
BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, — 17 17 . 15 o
AN EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL - N
BE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY , Mo
ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN -
DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT 15 , : ‘ . 1 15 AN
THAT OPENS TO A PUBLIC WAY (R310.1). THE MINIMUM = ! : T e
NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24 * ALONG RAKE, PUT
INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING o L SIElE N i S— NON-CORRODING METAL DRIP WOOD DECK LL
WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE 2ND FLOOR F.F. '"j : | ST{an EDGE ON TOP OF GAF ROOF U)
NET CLEAR OPENING DIMENSIONS SHALL BE THE Lﬂ\zs 4 - S ek 4 DECK PROTECTION.
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2. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES. UNIT #2 UNIT #1 . ALONG EAVES, PUT GAF LEAK >< g
3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING 9 — | 9 BARRIER ON TOP OF NON-
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UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR DWELLING - EDGE. -1 <ZE
UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN GAF LEAK BARRIER MUST NOT
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7/8" STUCCO FINISH OVER CORROSION

W TOP PLATE LEVEL 2 = = - o o o - RESISTANT METAL LATH
21'-3" - INTERIOR FINISH—— =] 2" x 4" wood studs 16" on center with
3 7/8" cement plaster (measured from the
5 3 2" x 4" wood studs at 16" face of studs) on the exterior surface
! 12 with double top plates, with interior surface treatment as
single bottom plate; required for interior wood stud partitions
1 " interior side covered with _L| in this table. Plaster mix 1:4 for scratch SHEET TITLE
} } 10 5/8" Type X gypsum coat and 1:5 for brown coat, by volume,
10 10 — 15 wallboard, 4' wide, applied cement to sand. EXTE RlOR COLOR
vertically with all joints
over framing or blocking ELEVATIONS -
e 1 i - and fastened with 21/4"
3 Type S dry wall screws, DUPLEX SOUTH &
spaced 12" on center. E A
8 1 4 ST (UNITS 1 - 2)
2ND FLOOR F.F. |
115 3" SCALE
T — — e ENCLOSE EAVE DETAIL1... s
-6 S I —
TOP LA -- 5 ELEVATION NOTES... REIOLE
B 5
5 1. ALL DETAIL REFERENCES ARE TYPICAL AND APPLY TO ALL REV. # DATE
UNIT #1 12 o SIMILAR CONDITIONS WHETHER SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED A
% 5 OR NOT.
7 10 2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING U.N.O. A
3. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED FOR EMERGENCY EXISTING FER A
C.R.C SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE WINDOW SUBCONTRACTOR
11 14 AND THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED INMEDIATELY IF ANY
9 ° e I e = i REVISION TO WINDOW SIZES ARE REQUIRED PRIOR TO
W STONEFINISH = — — — — — — — e — — — — — = — — — START OF CONSTRUCTION SAID WINDOW SHALL PROVIDE A
i - CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT. (MIN.) , 20" CLEAR WIDTH
6 ° 9 L1 (MIN.), AND 24" CLEAR HEIGHT (MIN.)
I 13 4. EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER FINISH: LIGHT SAND WITH
7 FINISH FLOOR B ] ETL B EB:_LLSEORSE CORNER BEAD AT ALL EXTERIOR - VERIFY WITH
0-2 — 5. TWO LAYERS OF No 30 ASPHALT FELT, COMPLYING WITH
FINISH GRADE ASTM D 226 FOR TYPE 1 FELT, OR OTHER APPROVED WATER-

RESISTIVE BARRIER, IS REQUIRED FOR THE EXTERIOR. SUCH

EAST CO LO R E L EVATI O N MATERIAL SHALL BE APPLIED HORIZONTALLY, WITH THE
UPPER LAYER LAPPED OVER THE LOWER LAYER NOT LESS
THAN 2" AND WHERE JOIST OCCUR, THE MATERIAL SHALL BE

U N ITS 1 -2 LAPPED NO LESS THAN 6 INCHES. WHERE APPLIED OVER
WOOD BASED SHEATING A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST

DATE: 1/11/2025 3:19:03 PM

14" = 10" EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER IS
REQUIRED. (R703.2, R703.7.3 CRC) DRAWN: RO

6. THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS
REQUIRED BY TABLE R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SCALE: As indicated

SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.5. ATTACHMENT OF
GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE
WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT
APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO
THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL. A SEPARATION IS NOT
REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A CARPORT,
PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR
MORE SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE.




(N) DOOR SCHEDULE

PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:

STUDIO ROCA INC.

RANCHO CUCAMONGA,

PH: (909) 239-8067

P.O. BOX 850

CA 91729

E: studio_roca@yahoo.com

(N) WINDOW SCHEDULE
MARK | WIDTH | HEIGHT | SILL HEIGHT TYPE COMMENTS COMMENTS
W1 4'-0"  |4'-0" 4'-0" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
W2 2'-0" 3'-0" 5-0" Vinyl Single Hung Dual Glazed Glass
W3 4'-0" 3'-0" 3'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
W4 4'-0" |3-0" 3'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
W5 4'-0" |3-0" 3'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
W6 4'-0" |3-0" 3'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
W7 4'-0" |3-0" 3'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
W8 4'-0" |4'-0" 3-0" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
W9 2'-0" |4'-0" 3'-0" Vinyl Single Hung Dual Glazed Glass
w10 |2'-0" |3'-0" 4'-0" Vinyl Single Hung Dual Glazed Glass
W11 5-0" |5-0" 1'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
w12 |5'-0" |5'-0" 1'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
w13 |5'-0" |5'-0" 1'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
w14 |5'-0" |5'-0" 1'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
w15 |5'-0" |5'-0" 1'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
w16 |3'-0" |1'-6" 5-2" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
w17 |3'-0" |1'-6" 5-2" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
W18 5-0" 5-0" 1'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
w19 5-0" 5-0" 1-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
W20 5-0" 5-0" 1-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
W21 5-0" 5-0" 1-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
w22 5-0" 5-0" 1-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
w23 5-0" 5-0" 1-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
w24 5-0" 5-0" 1-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
w25 3-0" 1-6" 5-2" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
W26 2'-0" 3'-0" 3'-8" Vinyl Single Hung Dual Glazed Glass
wa7 3-0" 1-6" 5-2" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
w28 5-0" 5-0" 1-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
w29 |5-0" |5-0" 1'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
w30 |3'-0" |1'-6" 5-2" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
W31 3-0" |1'-6" 5-2" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
w32 |5-0" |5-0" 1'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass

MARK WIDTH HEIGHT FINISH COMMENTS
D1 16'- 0" 7'-0" Pre - Fab Garage Metal Door 2-Car
D2 5-0" 6'-8" Solid Core 1 3/8" Thick Swing W/ Sidehlights - Self Latching
D3 2'-8" 6'-8" Solid Core 1 3/4" Thick Swing - Self Latching
D4 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D5 6'-0" 6'-8" Tempered Glass Vinyl Sliding Door
D6 2'-8" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D7 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door
D8 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door
D9 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Pocket Door
D10 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing - Self Latching
D11 2'-6" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D12 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door
D13 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door
D14 6'-0" 6'-8" Tempered Glass Vinyl Sliding Door
D15 2'-6" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D16 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D17 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D18 2'-8" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D19 16'- 0" 7'-0" Pre - Fab Garage Metal Door 2-Car
D20 2'-8" 6'-8" Solid Core 1 3/4" Thick Swing - Self Latching
D21 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D21 6'-0" 6'-8" Tempered Glass Vinyl Sliding Door
D22 2'-¢6" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D23 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door
D24 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door
D25 2'-6" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D26 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D27 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D28 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D29 2'-8" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D30 2'-8" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D31 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Pocket Door
D32 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door
D33 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door
D34 5-0" 6'-8" Solid Core 1 3/8" Thick Swing W/ Sidehlights - Self Latching
D35 6'-0" 6'-8" Tempered Glass Vinyl Sliding Door
D36 16'- 0" 7-0" Pre - Fab Garage Metal Door 2-Car
D37 2'-8" 6'-8" Solid Core 1 3/4" Thick Swing - Self Latching
D38 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D39 6'-0" 6'-8" Tempered Glass Vinyl Sliding Door
D40 2'-6" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D41 4'-Q" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door
D42 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door
D43 2'-6" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D44 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D45 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D46 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D47 2'-8" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D48 2'-8" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D49 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Pocket Door
D50 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door
D51 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door
D52 5-0" 6'-8" Solid Core 1 3/8" Thick Swing W/ Sidehlights - Self Latching
D53 6'-0" 6'-8" Tempered Glass Vinyl Sliding Door
D54 16'- 0" 7'-0" Pre - Fab Garage Metal Door 2-Car
D55 2'-8" 6'-8" Solid Core 1 3/4" Thick Swing - Self Latching
D56 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D57 6'-0" 6'-8" Tempered Glass Vinyl Sliding Door
D58 2'-6" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D59 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door
D60 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door
D61 2'-6" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D62 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D63 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D64 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D65 2'-8" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D66 2'-8" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D67 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Pocket Door
D68 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door
D69 4'-Q" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door
D70 5-0" 6'-8" Solid Core 1 3/8" Thick Swing W/ Sidehlights - Self Latching
D71 6'-0" 6'-8" Tempered Glass Vinyl Sliding Door
D72 16'- 0" 7'-0" Pre - Fab Garage Metal Door 2-Car
D73 2'-8" 6'-8" Solid Core 1 3/4" Thick Swing - Self Latching
D74 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D75 6'-0" 6'-8" Tempered Glass Vinyl Sliding Door
D76 2'-6" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D77 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door
D78 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door
D79 2'-6" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D80 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D81 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D82 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D83 2'-8" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D84 2'-8" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing
D85 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Pocket Door
D86 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door
D87 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door
D88 5-0" 6'-8" Solid Core 1 3/8" Thick Swing W/ Sidehlights - Self Latching
D89 6'-0" 6'-8" Tempered Glass Vinyl Sliding Door

PROJECT TITLE

FIVEPLEX (UNITS 3-7)

1438 W 11TH ST & BUENA VISTA AVE, POMONA, CA 91766

CONTACT INFORMATION / OWNER

SHEET TITLE

DOOR SCHEDULE -
(UNITS 3-7) +1 HR

RATED DETAIL

ELEVENTH & BUENA VISTA LLC (323) 353-9335
1438 W 11TH ST & BUENA VISTA AVE, POMONA, CA 91766

009ADU2022

NOTICE: WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. THESE DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO ROCA, INC.

REVISIONS
REV. # DATE
/5 04/26/2025

(N) 2x4 WOOD STUDS

(N) 1-LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X"
GYPSUM BOARD ON
INTERIOR SIDE TO - (N) PLYWOOD PER
UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR - STRUCTURAL AS
ASSEMBLY ] REQ.

® (N) 1-LAYER 1/2" TYPE

(N) INSULATION i "X" GYPSUM BOARD

PER TITLE 24 - ON
. INTERIOR SIDE

CARAGE. i S UNITS3-7
5 DATE: 4/26/2025 1:29:38 PM
DRAWN: RO
SCALE: 3"=1-0"
|




PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:

11'-6 1/2" (N) OPEN SPACE (N) OPEN SPACE 11'-61/2" (N) OPEN SPACE

l KEYNOTE

1 BUILT-UP COLUMN
@ 2 3'-0" DEEP MIN. x 3-1/2" THICK CONCRETE LANDING (SLOPE SHALL NOT

l 7.75'} MAXJ @ B75"LAX. 7.75" MAXJ EXCEED 1/4 INCH PER FOOT)

XX 2 »E6&¢E 1} 2 1§ _IF I | — | ] — e PG | - XX =l 2 1 1 = 3 WATER HEATER RINNAI TANK-LESS 199,000 BTU/HR 0.93 UNIFORM ENERGY

14' - 6"

4 42" WIDE REFRIGERATOR SPACE (PROVIDE WATER-SUPPLY STUB-OUT AND
SHUTOFF VALVE RECESSED IN WALL FOR ICE MAKER)

[ T 5 KITCHEN CABINETS

‘ M ] 6 DOUBLE SINK WITH GARBAGE DISPOSAL

h======4 7 WATER CLOSET SHALL BE 1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH MAXIMUM (24" MIN.

CLEAR IN FRONT OF W.C. AND 30" CLEAR WIDTH SPACE, 15" MIN. CENTER

LINE TO ANY WALL OR OBSTRUCTION ON EACH SIDE)

i======l (N) LIVING & ' 8 SLIDE-IN RANGE WITH 100 CFM EXHAUST HOOD (HOOD MUST BE DUCTED TO
DINING ROOM OUTSIDE) SHALL HAVE A VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 30" (CMC 921.3.2, 921.4)

9 LAVATORY FAUCET TO HAVE A WATER EFFICIENCY OF 1.2 GPM @ 60 PSI

TR | r o D39 ’ FACTOR. NATURAL GAS NON-CONDENSING

11 i | A p—— ! I[
e o >
[ I T
I [ | T R
| | b N
|

™ il I

3' _ 6"

(oo}
3l

8 I

| |
| |
| |
| |
KITCHEN ° | | 6 KITCHEN % o |
| | !
! J
| |

(N) LIVING &
3'-101/2" DINING ROOM

v v v v T T

=== (N) LIVING & 5 5
VNN 8 —— DINING ROOM 3'-101/2" & 2

i VLA v / ; N

| 3\/_
)

STUDIO ROCA INC.

P.O0. BOX 850
RANCHO CUCAMONGA,
CA 91729
PH: (909) 239-8067
E: studio_roca@yahoo.com

36' - 0"
5' - O"

gy 2'-0"[ || {2' - 0" 6&1 D20 @ o | D21 / (O g =\ D38 9 D37
A A(

S 24" MIN 524" MIN
7 - 1 7* 7

35'-2"
I
I
|

36' - 0"

WALL LEGEND

g

%
%
C
§

EXTERIOR WALL

14' - 10"

5' - 3" 3'-0" UNIT #7 3'-0" 5' - 3" 5' - 3" 3'-0"

S MIRRORED 09 0"

EXTERIOR 7/8" STUCCO PLASTER (3-COATS)

[o][o][~]

GRADE 'D' PAPER ICC-ER ESR-2375

L

009ADU2022

(N) 2-CAR (N) 2-CAR
GARAGE GARAGE : (N) FOYER (N) FOYER
5

WALL SHEATHING (WHERE OCCURS)

20| _ 4"
>
w
S

&
S
(=)
20' - 2"

(N) FOYER 2X4" STUDS @ 16" O.C. EXTERIOR WALL

] [»]

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD UP TO CEILING

D
Y
44_\/\_444
o] [] [e] [o] [=]

D34 D52
AN ke i VG | =4 7] INTERIOR WALL

I

|

|

|

A  — :
I

I

I 7.75" MAX. |
I I

1"-0" (N) PORCH

I
I

o" ‘ 2 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE
I

- $ $ 2X4" STUDS @ 16" O.C. INTERIOR WALL
= I I
JlL_s

L PROPOSED 1STFLOORPLAN &) B

! 218 -71/2" ' 20'- 0" 20'- 0" 8-71/2" ! ! 14" = 10"

30'-0" 29'- 11" EXTERIOR WALL

FIVEPLEX (UNITS 3-7)

EXTERIOR 7/8" STUCCO PLASTER (3-COATS)

5-31/2" 13'- 2" 11'-6 1/2" 11'-6 1/2" 13'- 2"
GRADE 'D' PAPER ICC-ER ESR-2375

(N) OPEN SPACE (N) OPEN SPACE

ws

WALL SHEATHING (WHERE OCCURS)

(N) OPEN SPACE | |

2X6" STUDS @ 16" O.C. EXTERIOR WALL

7.75" MAXJ

N\

]

1438 W 11TH ST & BUENA VISTA AVE, POMONA, CA 91766

CONTACT INFORMATION / OWNER

OO
el

KITCHEN

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD UP TO CEILING

(o] [2] [e] [*] [=]

6 KITCHENG

8 ™

3' - 6"

E PLUMBING WALL

ELEVENTH & BUENA VISTA LLC (323) 353-9335
1438 W 11TH ST & BUENA VISTA AVE, POMONA, CA 91766

PROJECT TITLE

i 2 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE
== 1
f======H ‘?::::::fI (N) LIVING& :<u>:|<u>% | |

====== (N) LIVING & | ! | |
| DINING ROOM 3'-10 1/2"V=— XXX, 2X6" STUDS @ 16" O.C. INTERIOR WALL

DINING ROOM
| = | N CM/SD
A\ A\ é

(N) LIVING & .
DINING ROOM =

O TN N

—

3'-101/2"

7 | VA

™
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
i
™
Il
Il
Il
Il
I
Ou

14>5 1/2"

14' - 6"
i
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
AAATI‘.AA
Il
I
4

:
A
/

CM/SD

SHEET TITLE

Z é 3 i
L P e NOTES PROPOSED FLOOR
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LT—/OL 1. OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOF USED FOR PLAN - FIVEPLEX

L SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN 1ST FLOOR (U NITS

3 THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS

: NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL 3-7)

DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS.

DOORS SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF CLOSING OR

- AUTOMATIC CLOSING DEVICE. (R302.5)

2. THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE
R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION (R302.5).

/5\ ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE

WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO

GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT

WALL. A SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A

CARPORT, PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR MORE

SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE (R302.6).

- 3. ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS
PANEL SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS
PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) GYPSUM BOARD
(R302.7).

4. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT

- LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING.

WHERE BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, AN

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH

SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN

DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT THAT OPENS TO A

PUBLIC WAY (R310.1). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION

SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH

DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE NET CLEAR OPENING

DIMENSIONS SHALL BE THE RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OPENING
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| 7.75" MAX. 7.75" MAX. | MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR (R310.2.3).

5. SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R-2, R-2.1, R-2.2, R-3, R-3.1 AND R-4 REGARDLESS OF

= OCCUPANT LOAD AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN

THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOMS.

—— | S— 2. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES.

g 3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT

o , . , . INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR

1 1 2 20'- 0" 20'-0 8'-71/2" 2 1 1 218 -71/2 20'- 0" DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN INTERVENING DOOR

. 1 BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER

LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE

30'- 0" 30'- 0" LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY,BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL
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1 LAVATORY FAUCET TO HAVE A WATER EFFICIENCY OF 1.2 GPM @ 60 PSI

2 WATER CLOSET SHALL BE 1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH MAXIMUM (24" MIN.
CLEAR IN FRONT OF W.C. AND 30" CLEAR WIDTH SPACE, 15" MIN. CENTER
1 = LINE TO ANY WALL OR OBSTRUCTION ON EACH SIDE)
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= = o Washer| ||| Dryer @ 24"MIN.|| . _||24" MIN. g; Dryer ||| \Washer o o Washer| ||| Dryer @ 24"MIN.|| . - DOORS SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF CLOSING OR
| | | | | |
— — P — — i | B—— —— R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION (R302.5).
1 ) ) 1 ) ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3 5. THE
31 < WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO
SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE (R302.6).
561 579 PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) GYPSUM BOARD
LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING.
10'-7 1/2"
L @ X ] @ SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN
| (CHp 1 | W w21
SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH
D53 BEDROOM . BEDROOM 071 D89 BEDROOM 0 INGH
A~ s (R310.2.2). EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE

AUTOMATIC CLOSING DEVICE. (R302.5)
3 1 ; ol 3 (N) W.I.C. OI GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT
= 3. ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS
(R302.7).
' N hd hd ? WHERE BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, AN
1 ~ DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT THAT OPENS TO A
DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE NET CLEAR OPENING
: : - : \J\‘/\J\‘/\U W \‘/\J\’/\j A
Y SR o
1 1
- -
< <

BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM)
A MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR (R310.2.3).

5. SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
12'- 0" MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R-2, R-2.1, R-2.2, R-3, R-3.1 AND R-4 REGARDLESS OF
OCCUPANT LOAD AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

I @ THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS
) D2& ~ | (D41 “(Da2) % % : VAVAVA IS ~ (pe0) | p59) VNI~ o7 D78 . 2 2. THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE
= = N ! WALL. A SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A
2 g; p 2 o) 2 @l CARPORT, PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR MORE
= Was
{Y) MASTER: (= FMASTER BATH D62 (N) BEDROOM #2 (N) BEDROOM #2 ) MAST
Q PANEL SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS
BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT
[T——] ]| 10°-7 172" 10°-71/2" | =——] EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH
(N) MASTER — (N) MASTER (N) MASTER PUBLIC WAY (R310.1). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION
DIMENSIONS SHALL BE THE RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OPENING
(N) BALCONY D47
©

120" 12'- 0" DATE: 4/26/2025 1:32:23 PM

D65 (N) BALCONY (N) BALCONY D83
© ©
©

1 1
© ] © T 1. ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN
, ] o , . THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOMS.
6'-81/2 ] 2'-6 il 6'-81/2 ] 2. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES.
E 3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT
W INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR
DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN INTERVENING DOOR
T —— / BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER
— | ——— LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE
13'- 0" @ 6 -0" 6 - 0" 13'- 0" \@ 13'- 0" \@ 6 -0" LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL
(907.2.11.2)

DRAWN: RO

SCALE: As indicated
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KEYNOTE PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:

1 (N) EAGLE ROOF TILE CAPISTRANO S-PROFILES 900 LBS PER 100 SF CLASS 'A'
1 UES ER-1900 UPDATED TO 2015 IRC/IBC OVER 2-LAYER OF 30 FELT
- _ _ 2 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ — — — — — UNDERLAYMENT

(N) O'HAGIN ROOF FLAT VENTS

(N) FASCIA AROUND ROOF

(N) DECORATIVE STUCCO COLUMNS

(N) GUARDRAIL, 42" MIN. HT. W/ RAILS SPACED AT 4" 0.C MAXIMUM.
(N) DECORATIVE FOAM TRIM

(N) WINDOW

(N) DOOR

(N) EXT. 7/8" STUCCO PLASTER (3-COATS) OVER GRADE 'D' PAPER ICC-ER
W _2NDTOP PLATE i - - i _ i i - - o o ESR-2323 - COLOR AND MATERIAL TO MATCH PRIMARY UNIT

20'-2" (N) CONTINUOUS GALVANIZED SHEET METAL WEEP SCREED
13 s T O 7% 5 © o o © @9 |8 8 4djg & f 5 © 1o o 1§ ©@ 5 o 2 o |ojd o T T " g TR (e e o0
[ Y — 12 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD TRIM INBETWEEN STUCCO AND SIDING FINISH
16 |o 13 13 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD CORBELS
16

W _TOP OF ROOF
26'-91/2"

.

w
w
w

OO INOO OB WIN
nsc e e

— [ — |~ |~—

STUDIO ROCA INC.

15

15 15 (N) SIDING FINISH
16 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD SHUTTERS

N
o

P.O. BOX 850
RANCHO CUCAMONGA,
5 7 . U ! 7 CA 91729

: PH: (909) 239-8067

ALONG RAKE, PUT . :
NON-CORRODING METAL DRIP WOOD DECK E: studlo_roca@yahoo.com

EDGE ON TOP OF GAF ROOF
DECK PROTECTION.

oooooooooooooooooooooooo

42" MIN.

2ND FLOOR
1 1| - 2"

TOP PLATE
10'-0" ~

9 ° A
UNIT #7 13 = 9 ® UNIT #6 | 4

COMPLETELY COVER THE DECK
WITH TWO LAYERS OF GAF ROOF
DECK PROTECTION AS SHOWN.

4

EXPOSURE WILL VARY
DEPENDING

ON GAF UNDERLAYMENT USED.
FOLLOW APPLICATION
INSTRUCTIONS ON SELECTED
UNDERLAYMENT FOR PROPER
EXPOSURE.

ALONG EAVES, PUT GAF LEAK
BARRIER ON TOP OF NON-
CORROSIVE METAL DRIP
EDGE.

IN
[ ]
I [ ]
L1
L
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L]
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1

12

T~ |- —

8 I 13 8
B 11 . 11
I%L ™ =
IR

N

! 1 10 10
L] - j ﬁ i i GAF LEAK BARRIER MUST NOT
W FINISHFLOOR - OVERHANG THE EAVE EDGE BY

0 - 0" _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ GAF LEAK BARRIER SHOULD MORE THAN 1/4" (6mm)
EXTEND 24" (610mm) BEYOND
_FO'. ' g..H GRADE THE INSIDE WALL LINE.

A

009ADU2022

(EC &

WALL LINE

7

EAST ELEVATION (UNITS 6-7)

1/4" = 1'-0"

SCALE

A- UNDERLAYMENT LAYOUT A3

N.T.S.

N\

TOP OF ROOF W

26'-91/2" ROOF RAFTERS - REFER TO
— 1 2 ° STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

S SHINGLE ASPHALT

XN UNDERLAYMENT

FIVEPLEX (UNITS 3-7)

"1 - LAYER OF 72 LB. MINERAL SURFACED
NON-PERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING

WITH ASTM D3909"

13

w

13

w
1,
/
4
4
4
4

i i - 2ND TOP PLATE @7

20'-2" , N
Sl B ¥ B = | g O g = = = g = =RIE g g = g = = g = = = g = gl B ¥ = g O = = = = g g g = g CORROSION RESISTANT
METAL FLASHING W/

[ 16 [ [ [ [ — DRIP EDGE
2x WOOD FASCIA

15

15

7/8" STUCCO FINISH OVER CORROSION
RESISTANT METAL LATH
15 INTERIOR FINISH———» 2" x 4" wood studs 16" on center with
7 |7 ! ! Y - 5 |7 S 7/8" cement plaster (measured from the

J 2" x 4" wood studs at 16" face of studs) on the exterior surface
°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°° with double top plates, with interior surface treatment as
6 — - 6 F——T—= ] 14 —T—e single bottom plate; required for interior wood stud partitions
interior side covered with _L| in this table. Plaster mix 1:4 for scratch
2ND FLOOR W7 5/8" Type X gypsum coat and 1:5 for brown coat, by volume,

[ ]
N
(@)}
(@)}
N

®

[ ]
N
(&)1

1438 W 11TH ST & BUENA VISTA AVE, POMONA, CA 91766

[ ]
~

11'-2" wallboard, 4' wide, applied cement to sand.
TOP PLATE W7 vertically with all joints

ELEVENTH & BUENA VISTA LLC (323) 353-9335
1438 W 11TH ST & BUENA VISTA AVE, POMONA, CA 91766

CONTACT INFORMATION / OWNER
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NOTICE: WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. THESE DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO ROCA, INC.
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o 10'- 0" over framing or blocking
¢ = 11 11 . B and fastened with 21/4"
UNIT #5 3 1Y 3 s UNIT #4 UNIT #3 5 3 | Type S dry wall screws,

spaced 12" on center.

I Il dil iy N ENCLOSE EAVE DETAIL1 “RE | A4 fsreermme
. ’ i 4 ! ; 8 NOTES EXTERIOR

H(t
(E 1. OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOF USED FOR ELEVATIONS -

Ly 10 j - ﬁ I l j g ﬁ 10 SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN FIVEPLEX EAST
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THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS
~ - B B FINISH FLOOR 97 NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL ONLY (UNITS 3 -7)
| | 00" DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS.
DOORS SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF CLOSING OR
FINISH GRADE AUTOMATIC CLOSING DEVICE. (R302.5)
-0' - 8" 2, THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE
R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION (R302.5).
ELEVATION NOTES ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE
EAST E L EVATI 0 N ! U N |TS 3-5 ! WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO
T GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT
1. ALL DETAIL REFERENCES ARE TYPICAL AND APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR CONDITIONS \(’;Vﬁé'g,b’?g'f@goggg 'TSH'E%TAE'E,ggﬁESDE?\FTTgEﬁNOTP'Ei%V,\GET'-V'Q'S%EN“ABQED A
WHETHER SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED OR NOT. ’
SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE (R302.6).

g' ﬁ'['[ \[/)\/ImED'\lo?/{/%NRSEgﬁRTE%FF%CFEEOJEE@EI\QE\? E)'('}'S'%N G FER C.R.C SHALL BE 3. ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS
: R. PANEL SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS

VERIFIED BY THE WINDOW SUBCONTRACTOR AND THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE
NOTIFIED INMEDIATELY IF ANY REVISION TO WINDOW SIZES ARE REQUIRED f%oog'i?TED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) GYPSUM BOARD

PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION SAID WINDOW SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR 4, BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT
&PIE'\;'NG Sl AR RN AU SR DU LA Bt Iz e =SSl Uil LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING.
4, EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER FINISH: LIGHT SAND WITH BULLNOSE CORNER WHERE BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, AN
TR CEMET FLASTER FIElior: LISHT SAN EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH
- : SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN
5. TWO LAYERS OF No 30 ASPHALT FELT, COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 226 FOR TYPE SOy INTO A BUBLIG TVAY GR 20 A YARD 5% COURT THAT SOENS TOn
1 FELT, OR OTHER APPROVED WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER, IS REQUIRED FOR PUBLIC WAY (R310.1). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION
THE EXTERIOR. SUCH MATERIAL SHALL BE APPLIED HORIZONTALLY, WITH THE
/ SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH
UPPER LAYER LAPPED OVER THE LOWER LAYER NOT LESS THAN 2" AND WHERE DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MUD). THE NET GLEAR OPENING
JOIST OCCUR, THE MATERIAL SHALL BE LAPPED NO LESS THAN 6 INCHES. DIMENSIONS SHALL BE THE RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OPENING
WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD BASED SHEATING A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST oo e e e D RESCUE OPEN e SHALL HAE e
EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER IS REQUIRED. (R703.2 (R310.2.2).
: BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM)

R703.7.3 CRC)
MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR (R310.2.3).
6. THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE 5 SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND

R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.5. MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R-2, R-2.1, R-2.2, R-3, R-3.1 AND R-4 REGARDLESS OF
ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE ;

OCCUPANT LOAD AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE 1 ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN
WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL. A T'HE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOMS
SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A CARPORT, 2 IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES.

?ﬁg&"gfgg“gf@ﬁgfgggg ig;fgk;g\fg"‘ ON TWO OR MORE SIDES AND 3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT

: INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR
DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN INTERVENING DOOR
BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER
LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE
LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL
(907.2.11.2)

REVISIONS
REV. # DATE

JAN
JAN
AN

DATE: 1/11/2025 3:24:29 PM

DRAWN: RO

SCALE: As indicated




NOTICE: WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. THESE DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO ROCA, INC.

PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:

STUDIO ROCA INC.

P.O. BOX 850
RANCHO CUCAMONGA,

CA 91729

PH: (909) 239-8067
E: studio_roca@yahoo.com

KEYNOTE
2 1 1
1 (N) EAGLE ROOF TILE CAPISTRANO S-PROFILES 900 LBS PER 100 SF CLASS 'A’
_ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ . . o . . . TOP OF ROOF W UES ER-1900 UPDATED TO 2015 IRC/IBC OVER 2-LAYER OF 30 FELT
s 26'-91/2" UNDERLAYMENT
2 (N) O'HAGIN ROOF FLAT VENTS
3 (N) FASCIA AROUND ROOF
T E— 4 (N) DECORATIVE FOAM TRIM
i — 5 (N) WINDOW
3 L 6 (N) SIDING FINISH
— 3 7 (N) EXT. 7/8" STUCCO PLASTER (3-COATS) OVER GRADE 'D' PAPER ICC-ER
i ESR-2323 - COLOR AND MATERIAL TO MATCH PRIMARY UNIT
8 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD TRIM INBETWEEN STUCCO AND SIDING FINISH
— — — 2ND TOP PLATE 9 9 (N) SLIDING DOOR
10 (N) CONTINUOUS GALVANIZED SHEET METAL WEEP SCREED
4 4 4
5 ® ® 5 ® 5 ®
ALONG RAKE, PUT
NON-CORRODING METAL DRIP WOOD DECK
_ _ _ _ _ _ 2ND FLOOR W EDGE ON TOP OF GAF ROOF
"-2 DECK PROTECTION.
N _ _ _ _ _ . _ COMPLETELY COVER THE DECK
N M TOP PLATE WITH TWO LAYERS OF GAF ROOF
UNIT #3 UNIT #4 ] 10'- 0" DECK PROTECTION AS SHOWN.
UNIT #3 FLOOR EXPOSURE WILL VARY
DEPENDING
4 PLAN MIRRORED 4 ON GAF UNDERLAYMENT USED.
: ° | FOLLOW APPLICATION
9 d INSTRUCTIONS ON SELECTED
5 i 5 UNDERLAYMENT FOR PROPER
° EXPOSURE.
ALONG EAVES, PUT GAF LEAK
BARRIER ON TOP OF NON-
10 10 CORROSIVE METAL DRIP
EDGE.
B B B B B B B B B 0'-0" OVERHANG THE EAVE EDGE BY
M GAF LEAK BARRIER SHOULD MORE THAN 1/4" (6mm)
FINISH G%, 8E,, EXTEND 24" (610mm) BEYOND
WEST ELEVATION (UNITS 34 - THE INSIDE WALL LINE.
|
1/4" = 1'-0"
7
SCALE
1 1 2 A- UNDERLAYMENT LAYOUT.. s A3
A o | o - - - - - - - o - - - o o TOP OF ROOF W@ —
26'-91/2"
ROOF RAFTERS - REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
) T 12" SN SHINGLE ASPHALT
n 4" S
+ L [ —1 ] S UNDERLAYMENT
3 3 NN
S "1 - LAYER OF 72 LB. MINERAL SURFACED
%\ NON-PERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING
OND TOP PLATE W7 WITH ASTM D3909"
20! - 2"
& 6 6 — 6 © CORROSION RESISTANT
METAL FLASHING W/
DRIP EDGE
t 4 4 J 2x WOOD FASCIA
4 4 f 4 i 4 7/8" STUCCO FINISH OVER CORROSION
RESISTANT METAL LATH
/ A * : 5 * _ _ INTERIOR FINISH———» 2" x 4" wood studs 16" on center with
d S S e H S d 5 ° 7/8" cement plaster (measured from the
2" x 4" wood studs at 16" face of studs) on the exterior surface
with double top plates, with interior surface treatment as
single bottom plate; required for interior wood stud partitions
2ND FLOOR W interior side covered with _L| in this table. Plaster mix 1:4 for scratch
12 5/8" Type X gypsum coat and 1:5 for brown coat, by volume,
® o wallboard, 4' wide, applied cement to sand.
m N\ vertically with all joints
UNIT #5 UNIT #6 UNIT #7 TOP PLl TE" over framing or blocking
* 7 8 7 . 10°-0 and fastened with 21/4"
Type S dry wall screws,
UNIT #3 FLOOR UNIT #4 FLOOR UNIT #3 FLOOR spaced 12" on center.
P PLAN REUSED PLAN REUSED p i 7 U PLAN REUSED
i SCALE
0 ENCLOSE EAVE DETAIL1.. —— A4
o 5 5 d 5 o —_—
NOTES
10 10 10 1. OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOF USED FOR
SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN
EINISH FLOOR W7 THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS
T 0-0" NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL
DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS.
FINISH GRADE DOORS SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF CLOSING OR
-0'-8" AUTOMATIC CLOSING DEVICE. (R302.5)
2. THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE
WEST E LEVATIO N N ITS 5 7 R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION (R302.5).
U = ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE
—(—)- ELEVATION NOTES WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO
1/4" = 1'-0" GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT
WALL. A SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A
CARPORT, PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR MORE
1. ALL DETAIL REFERENCES ARE TYPICAL AND APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE (R302.6).
CONDITIONS WHETHER SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED OR NOT. 3. ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS
2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING U.N.O. PANEL SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS
3. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED FOR EMERGENCY EXISTING FER C.R.C PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) GYPSUM BOARD

SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE WINDOW SUBCONTRACTOR AND THE
ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED INMEDIATELY IF ANY REVISION TO
WINDOW SIZES ARE REQUIRED PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION
SAID WINDOW SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT.
(MIN.) , 20" CLEAR WIDTH (MIN.), AND 24" CLEAR HEIGHT (MIN.)

4. EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER FINISH: LIGHT SAND WITH BULLNOSE
CORNER BEAD AT ALL EXTERIOR - VERIFY WITH BUILDER.
5. TWO LAYERS OF No 30 ASPHALT FELT, COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 226

FOR TYPE 1 FELT, OR OTHER APPROVED WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER,
IS REQUIRED FOR THE EXTERIOR. SUCH MATERIAL SHALL BE
APPLIED HORIZONTALLY, WITH THE UPPER LAYER LAPPED OVER THE
LOWER LAYER NOT LESS THAN 2" AND WHERE JOIST OCCUR, THE
MATERIAL SHALL BE LAPPED NO LESS THAN 6 INCHES. WHERE
APPLIED OVER WOOD BASED SHEATING A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST
EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER IS REQUIRED.

(R703.2, R703.7.3 CRC)

6. THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED
BY TABLE R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION R302.5. ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY
WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE
R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE
PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL. A
SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A
CARPORT, PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR
MORE SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE.

(R302.7).

4. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT
LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING.
WHERE BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, AN
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH
SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN
DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT THAT OPENS TO A
PUBLIC WAY (R310.1). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION
SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE NET CLEAR OPENING
DIMENSIONS SHALL BE THE RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OPENING
(R310.2.2). EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE
BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM)
MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR (R310.2.3).

5. SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R-2, R-2.1, R-2.2, R-3, R-3.1 AND R-4 REGARDLESS OF
OCCUPANT LOAD AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN
THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOMS.

2. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES.

3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT
INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR
DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN INTERVENING DOOR
BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER
LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE
LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL
(907.2.11.2)
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PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:

— *— — LA

1 KEYNOTE
S — — - - — — - - 12 — — - - — — - TOP 536',: "‘;01?2':,, v 1 (N) EAGLE ROOF TILE CAPISTRANO S-PROFILES 900 LBS PER 100 SF CLASS ‘A
- UES ER-1900 UPDATED TO 2015 IRC/IBC OVER 2-LAYER OF 30 FELT
UNDERLAYMENT
2 (N) OHAGIN ROOF FLAT VENTS
12" . 3 (N) FASCIA AROUND ROOF
12
B e _m 4 (N) DECORATIVE FOAM TRIM
3 4 5 (N) WINDOW
6 (N) SIDING FINISH
7 (N) EXT. 7/8" STUCCO PLASTER (3-COATS) OVER GRADE 'D' PAPER ICC-ER
B B B B IND TOP PLATE 97 ESR-2323 - COLOR AND MATERIAL TO MATCH PRIMARY UNIT
—= y — 20 - 2" 8 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD TRIM INBETWEEN STUCCO AND SIDING FINISH
L o 12 9 (N) DECORATIVE STUCCO COLUMNS
10 (N) GUARDRAIL, 42" MIN. HT. W/ RAILS SPACED AT 4" O.C MAXIMUM.
j ﬁ 11 (N) DOOR
4 4 ) 11 12 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD CORBELS
| _ 13 (N) CONTINUOUS GALVANIZED SHEET METAL WEEP SCREED
L 5 . 5 , . 14 (N) 8' HIGH VINYL FENCE STUDIO ROCA INC.
. 15
P.O. BOX 850
RANCHO CUCAMONGA,
b CA 91729
6 . ” PH: (909) 239-8067
o - - o 2NDFLOOR W” E: studio_roca@yahoo.com
11‘ - 2"
ALONG RAKE, PUT
— — — — ? — TOPBLATE @ NON-CORRODING METAL DRIP WOOD DECK
EDGE ON TOP OF GAF ROOF
UNIT #7 DECK PROTECTION.
% " COMPLETELY COVER THE DECK [Q\]
” 7 o 8 ] A 1 " WITH TWO LAYERS OF GAF ROOF AN
| DECK PROTECTION AS SHOWN. o
. 5 O 5 Q|
EXPOSURE WILL VARY D)
. . DEPENDING
. 7 ON GAF UNDERLAYMENT USED. N
FOLLOW APPLICATION <
INSTRUCTIONS ON SELECTED
UNDERLAYMENT FOR PROPER (@))
13 EXPOSURE. =)
ALONG EAVES, PUT GAF LEAK )
FINISH FLOOR @ BARRIER ON TOP OF NON-
— — — — — — - CORROSIVE METAL DRIP

EDGE.

GAF LEAK BARRIER MUST NOT
OVERHANG THE EAVE EDGE BY
MORE THAN 1/4" (6mm)

FINISH GRADE 9 “
0.8 WALL LINE

GAF LEAK BARRIER SHOULD

SOUTH ELEVATION EXTEND 24" (610mm) BEYOND

1/4" = 1'-0" THE INSIDE WALL LINE.

NOTICE: WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. THESE DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO ROCA, INC.

TOP OF ROOF W

26'-91/2"
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UNIT #3

11' - 2"
TOP PLATE W

101 _ Ovl

14

FINISH FLOOR W@

— - B 0'-0"

NORTH ELEVATION

1/ n = 1'_0"

FINISH Gm

_Ol _ 8"

SCALE

A- UNDERLAYMENT LAYOUT.... 3

N.T.S.

INTERIOR FINISH————»{

2" x 4" wood studs at 16"
with double top plates,
single bottom plate;
interior side covered with
5/8" Type X gypsum
wallboard, 4' wide, applied

ROOF RAFTERS - REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

SHINGLE ASPHALT

= UNDERLAYMENT

"1 - LAYER OF 72 LB. MINERAL SURFACED
NON-PERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING

WITH ASTM D3909"

%CORROSION RESISTANT
METAL FLASHING W/
DRIP EDGE

2x WOOD FASCIA

7/8" STUCCO FINISH OVER CORROSION
RESISTANT METAL LATH

2" x 4" wood studs 16" on center with

7/8" cement plaster (measured from the
face of studs) on the exterior surface

with interior surface treatment as

required for interior wood stud partitions
in this table. Plaster mix 1:4 for scratch
coat and 1:5 for brown coat, by volume,
cement to sand.

vertically with all joints
over framing or blocking
and fastened with 21/4"
Type S dry wall screws,
spaced 12" on center.

SCALE

ENCLOSE EAVE DETAILA1.... 4

N.T.S.

ELEVATION NOTES....

ALL DETAIL REFERENCES ARE TYPICAL AND APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR
CONDITIONS WHETHER SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED OR NOT.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING U.N.O.

ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED FOR EMERGENCY EXISTING FER C.R.C
SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE WINDOW SUBCONTRACTOR AND THE
ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED INMEDIATELY IF ANY REVISION TO
WINDOW SIZES ARE REQUIRED PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION
SAID WINDOW SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT.
(MIN.) , 20" CLEAR WIDTH (MIN.), AND 24" CLEAR HEIGHT (MIN.)
EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER FINISH: LIGHT SAND WITH BULLNOSE
CORNER BEAD AT ALL EXTERIOR - VERIFY WITH BUILDER.

TWO LAYERS OF No 30 ASPHALT FELT, COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 226
FOR TYPE 1 FELT, OR OTHER APPROVED WATER-RESISTIVE
BARRIER, IS REQUIRED FOR THE EXTERIOR. SUCH MATERIAL SHALL
BE APPLIED HORIZONTALLY, WITH THE UPPER LAYER LAPPED OVER
THE LOWER LAYER NOT LESS THAN 2" AND WHERE JOIST OCCUR,
THE MATERIAL SHALL BE LAPPED NO LESS THAN 6 INCHES. WHERE
APPLIED OVER WOOD BASED SHEATING A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST
EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER IS REQUIRED.
(R703.2, R703.7.3 CRC)

THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED
BY TABLE R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION R302.5. ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY
WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE
R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE
PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL. A
SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND
A CARPORT, PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO
OR MORE SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE.

NOTES

1.

OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOF USED FOR
SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN
THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS
NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL
DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS.
DOORS SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF CLOSING OR
AUTOMATIC CLOSING DEVICE. (R302.5)

THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE
R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION (R302.5).
ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE
WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO
GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT
WALL. A SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A
CARPORT, PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR MORE
SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE (R302.6).

ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS
PANEL SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS
PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) GYPSUM BOARD
(R302.7).

BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT
LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING.
WHERE BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, AN
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH
SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN
DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT THAT OPENS TO A
PUBLIC WAY (R310.1). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION
SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE NET CLEAR OPENING
DIMENSIONS SHALL BE THE RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OPENING
(R310.2.2). EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE
BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM)
MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR (R310.2.3).

SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R-2, R-2.1, R-2.2, R-3, R-3.1 AND R-4 REGARDLESS OF
OCCUPANT LOAD AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN
THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOMS.

2. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES.

3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT
INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR
DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN INTERVENING DOOR
BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER
LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE
LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL
(907.2.11.2)
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NOTICE: WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. THESE DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO ROCA, INC.
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KEYNOTE

1 (N) EAGLE ROOF TILE CAPISTRANO S-PROFILES 900 LBS PER 100 SF CLASS 'A'
UES ER-1900 UPDATED TO 2015 IRC/IBC OVER 2-LAYER OF 30 FELT
UNDERLAYMENT

(N) O'HAGIN ROOF FLAT VENTS

N) FASCIA AROUND ROOF

N) DECORATIVE STUCCO COLUMNS

N) GUARDRAIL, 42" MIN. HT. W/ RAILS SPACED AT 4" 0.C MAXIMUM.

N) WINDOW

N) DOOR

OO INOO OB WIN

(
(
(
(N) DECORATIVE FOAM TRIM
(
(
(

N) EXT. 7/8" STUCCO PLASTER (3-COATS) OVER GRADE 'D' PAPER ICC-ER
ESR-2323 - COLOR AND MATERIAL TO MATCH PRIMARY UNIT

N) CONTINUOUS GALVANIZED SHEET METAL WEEP SCREED

N) GARAGE DOOR

N) DECORATIVE WOOD TRIM INBETWEEN STUCCO AND SIDING FINISH

N) SIDING FINISH

(
(
(
13 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD CORBELS
(
(

N) DECORATIVE WOOD SHUTTERS

GAF LEAK BARRIER SHOULD

ALONG RAKE, PUT
NON-CORRODING METAL DRIP
EDGE ON TOP OF GAF ROOF
DECK PROTECTION.

WOOD DECK

COMPLETELY COVER THE DECK
WITH TWO LAYERS OF GAF ROOF
DECK PROTECTION AS SHOWN.

EXPOSURE WILL VARY
DEPENDING

ON GAF UNDERLAYMENT USED.
FOLLOW APPLICATION
INSTRUCTIONS ON SELECTED
UNDERLAYMENT FOR PROPER
EXPOSURE.

ALONG EAVES, PUT GAF LEAK
BARRIER ON TOP OF NON-
CORROSIVE METAL DRIP
EDGE.

GAF LEAK BARRIER MUST NOT
OVERHANG THE EAVE EDGE BY
MORE THAN 1/4" (6mm)

WALL LINE

EXTEND 24" (610mm) BEYOND
THE INSIDE WALL LINE.

PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:

STUDIO ROCA INC.

P.O. BOX 850
RANCHO CUCAMONGA,
CA 91729
PH: (909) 239-8067
E: studio_roca@yahoo.com

SCALE

A- UNDERLAYMENT LAYOUT Copy 1 A3

N.T.S.

ROOF RAFTERS - REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

SN SHINGLE ASPHALT

XN UNDERLAYMENT

"1 - LAYER OF 72 LB. MINERAL SURFACED
NON-PERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING

WITH ASTM D3909"

CORROSION RESISTANT
METAL FLASHING W/
DRIP EDGE

2x WOOD FASCIA

7/8" STUCCO FINISH OVER CORROSION
RESISTANT METAL LATH

2" x 4" wood studs 16" on center with

7/8" cement plaster (measured from the
face of studs) on the exterior surface

with interior surface treatment as

INTERIOR FINISH—————

2" x 4" wood studs at 16"
with double top plates,

single bottom plate; required for interior wood stud partitions

interior side covered with _L| in this table. Plaster mix 1:4 for scratch

5/8" Type X gypsum coat and 1:5 for brown coat, by volume,

wallboard, 4' wide, applied cement to sand.

vertically with all joints

over framing or blocking

and fastened with 21/4"

Type S dry wall screws,

spaced 12" on center.

SCALE

ENCLOSE EAVE DETAIL1 Copy 1 —— A4

ELEVATION NOTES.......

ALL DETAIL REFERENCES ARE TYPICAL AND APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR CONDITIONS
WHETHER SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED OR NOT.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING U.N.O.

ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED FOR EMERGENCY EXISTING FER C.R.C SHALL BE
VERIFIED BY THE WINDOW SUBCONTRACTOR AND THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE
NOTIFIED INMEDIATELY IF ANY REVISION TO WINDOW SIZES ARE REQUIRED
PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION SAID WINDOW SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR
OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT. (MIN.), 20" CLEAR WIDTH (MIN.), AND 24" CLEAR HEIGHT
(MIN.)

EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER FINISH: LIGHT SAND WITH BULLNOSE CORNER
BEAD AT ALL EXTERIOR - VERIFY WITH BUILDER.

TWO LAYERS OF No 30 ASPHALT FELT, COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 226 FOR TYPE
1 FELT, OR OTHER APPROVED WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER, IS REQUIRED FOR
THE EXTERIOR. SUCH MATERIAL SHALL BE APPLIED HORIZONTALLY, WITH THE
UPPER LAYER LAPPED OVER THE LOWER LAYER NOT LESS THAN 2" AND WHERE
JOIST OCCUR, THE MATERIAL SHALL BE LAPPED NO LESS THAN 6 INCHES.
WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD BASED SHEATING A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST
EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER IS REQUIRED. (R703.2,
R703.7.3 CRC)

THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE
R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.5.
ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE
WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE
WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL. A
SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A CARPORT,
PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR MORE SIDES AND
THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE.

NOTES

1.

OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOF USED FOR
SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN
THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS
NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL
DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS.
DOORS SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF CLOSING OR
AUTOMATIC CLOSING DEVICE. (R302.5)

THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE
R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION (R302.5).
ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE
WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO
GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT
WALL. A SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A
CARPORT, PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR MORE
SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE (R302.6).

ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS
PANEL SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS
PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) GYPSUM BOARD
(R302.7).

BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT
LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING.
WHERE BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, AN
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH
SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN
DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT THAT OPENS TO A
PUBLIC WAY (R310.1). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION
SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE NET CLEAR OPENING
DIMENSIONS SHALL BE THE RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OPENING
(R310.2.2). EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE
BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM)
MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR (R310.2.3).

SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R-2, R-2.1, R-2.2, R-3, R-3.1 AND R-4 REGARDLESS OF
OCCUPANT LOAD AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN
THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOMS.

2. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES.

3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT
INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR
DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN INTERVENING DOOR
BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER
LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE
LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL
(907.2.11.2)
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PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:

KEYNOTE
2 1 1
1 (N) EAGLE ROOF TILE CAPISTRANO S-PROFILES 900 LBS PER 100 SF CLASS ‘A’
_ _ o o o o _ o o o - - o o o o o _ _ _ _ o TOP OF ROOF W UES ER-1900 UPDATED TO 2015 IRC/IBC OVER 2-LAYER OF 30 FELT
26'-91/2" UNDERLAYMENT
2 2 (N) O'HAGIN ROOF FLAT VENTS
3 (N) FASCIA AROUND ROOF
4 (N) DECORATIVE FOAM TRIM
5 (N) WINDOW
3 6 (N) SIDING FINISH
3 7 (N) EXT. 7/8" STUCCO PLASTER (3-COATS) OVER GRADE 'D' PAPER ICC-ER
ESR-2323 - COLOR AND MATERIAL TO MATCH PRIMARY UNIT
8 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD TRIM INBETWEEN STUCCO AND SIDING FINISH
— — — — — 2ND TOP PLATE 9 9 (N) SLIDING DOOR
10 (N) CONTINUOUS GALVANIZED SHEET METAL WEEP SCREED
> > = 6 . - > - STUDIO ROCA INC.
= s —t P.0. BOX 850
na T RANCHO CUCAMONGA,
- - - :: . ; 1 [ CA 91729
— —— LONG RAKE. PUT PH: (909) 239-8067
NON-CORRODING METAL DRIP WOOD DECK E: studio_roca@yahoo.com
_ _ _ _ _ _ 2ND FLOOR W EDGE ON TOP OF GAF ROOF
"-2 DECK PROTECTION.
o o o _ _ _ _ COMPLETELY COVER THE DECK
WITH TWO LAYERS OF GAF ROOF
TOP PLATE
8 UNIT #3 UNIT #4 10'- 0" DECK PROTECTION AS SHOWN. Q|
UNIT #3 FLOOR EXPOSURE WILL VARY C\lo
DEPENDING
4 PLAN MIRRORED 4 ON GAF UNDERLAYMENT USED. :)
- 9 = c FOLLOW APPLICATION
9 INSTRUCTIONS ON SELECTED N
& 5 UNDERLAYMENT FOR PROPER © <
7 ° EXPOSURE. ©
ALONG EAVES, PUT GAF LEAK N (@))
BARRIER ON TOP OF NON- ; (@)
10 10 CORROSIVE METAL DRIP o
: EDGE. <L
i i 4 B B B B B B B B FINISH FLOOR W7 WALL LINE GAF LEAK BARRIER MUST NOT o
: B B B B B B B B B 0'-0" OVERHANG THE EAVE EDGE BY <-
M GAF LEAK BARRIER SHOULD MORE THAN 1/4" (6mm) >
WEST COLOR ELEVATION e I v et
e THE INSIDE WALL LINE. g
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10 10 10 1. OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOF USED FOR ELEVATIONS -
SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN FIVEPLEX WEST
FINISH FLOOR 97 THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS
i — - = NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL ONLY (UNITS 3 -7)
DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS.
FINISH GRADE DOORS SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF CLOSING OR

WE ST C O LO R E L EVATI O N o 2. #gg%&gﬂglfckﬁgllgg gi\éllggRgl'RgEizAf)L BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE

R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION (R302.5).

‘ U N |TS 5-7 l ELEVATION NOTES ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE REVISIONS
WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO
1/4" = 1'-Q" GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT REV. # DATE
WALL. A SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A
CARPORT, PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR MORE A

NOTICE: WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. THESE DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO ROCA, INC.

ALL DETAIL REFERENCES ARE TYPICAL AND APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR
CONDITIONS WHETHER SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED OR NOT.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING U.N.O.

ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED FOR EMERGENCY EXISTING FER C.R.C
SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE WINDOW SUBCONTRACTOR AND THE
ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED INMEDIATELY IF ANY REVISION TO
WINDOW SIZES ARE REQUIRED PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION
SAID WINDOW SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT.
(MIN.) , 20" CLEAR WIDTH (MIN.), AND 24" CLEAR HEIGHT (MIN.)
EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER FINISH: LIGHT SAND WITH BULLNOSE
CORNER BEAD AT ALL EXTERIOR - VERIFY WITH BUILDER.

TWO LAYERS OF No 30 ASPHALT FELT, COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 226
FOR TYPE 1 FELT, OR OTHER APPROVED WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER,
IS REQUIRED FOR THE EXTERIOR. SUCH MATERIAL SHALL BE APPLIED
HORIZONTALLY, WITH THE UPPER LAYER LAPPED OVER THE LOWER
LAYER NOT LESS THAN 2" AND WHERE JOIST OCCUR, THE MATERIAL
SHALL BE LAPPED NO LESS THAN 6 INCHES. WHERE APPLIED OVER
WOOD BASED SHEATING A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO
TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER IS REQUIRED. (R703.2, R703.7.3 CRC)
THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED
BY TABLE R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION R302.5. ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY
WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE
R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE
PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL. A
SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A
CARPORT, PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR
MORE SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE.

SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE (R302.6).
ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS
PANEL SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS
PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) GYPSUM BOARD
(R302.7).

BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT
LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING.
WHERE BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, AN
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH
SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN
DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT THAT OPENS TO A
PUBLIC WAY (R310.1). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION
SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE NET CLEAR OPENING
DIMENSIONS SHALL BE THE RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OPENING
(R310.2.2). EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE
BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM)
MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR (R310.2.3).

SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R-2, R-2.1, R-2.2, R-3, R-3.1 AND R-4 REGARDLESS OF
OCCUPANT LOAD AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN
THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOMS.

2. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES.

3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT
INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR
DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN INTERVENING DOOR
BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER
LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE
LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL
(907.2.11.2)
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KEYNOTE

UES ER-1900 UPDATED TO 2015 IRC/IBC OVER 2-LAYER OF 30 FELT
UNDERLAYMENT

(N) EAGLE ROOF TILE CAPISTRANO S-PROFILES 900 LBS PER 100 SF CLASS 'A'

2 (N) O'HAGIN ROOF FLAT VENTS

3 (N) FASCIA AROUND ROOF

4 (N) DECORATIVE FOAM TRIM

5 (N) WINDOW

6 (N) SIDING FINISH

7 (N) EXT. 7/8" STUCCO PLASTER (3-COATS) OVER GRADE 'D' PAPER ICC-ER
ESR-2323 - COLOR AND MATERIAL TO MATCH PRIMARY UNIT

8 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD TRIM INBETWEEN STUCCO AND SIDING FINISH

9 (N) DECORATIVE STUCCO COLUMNS

10 (N) GUARDRAIL, 42" MIN. HT. W/ RAILS SPACED AT 4" 0.C MAXIMUM.

11 (N) DOOR

12 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD CORBELS

13 (N) CONTINUOUS GALVANIZED SHEET METAL WEEP SCREED

14 (N) 8" HIGH VINYL FENCE

15

GAF LEAK BARRIER SHOULD
EXTEND 24" (610mm) BEYOND
THE INSIDE WALL LINE.

ALONG RAKE, PUT
NON-CORRODING METAL DRIP
EDGE ON TOP OF GAF ROOF
DECK PROTECTION.

WOOD DECK

COMPLETELY COVER THE DECK
WITH TWO LAYERS OF GAF ROOF
DECK PROTECTION AS SHOWN.

EXPOSURE WILL VARY
DEPENDING

FOLLOW APPLICATION
INSTRUCTIONS ON SELECTED
UNDERLAYMENT FOR PROPER
EXPOSURE.

ALONG EAVES, PUT GAF LEAK
BARRIER ON TOP OF NON-
CORROSIVE METAL DRIP
EDGE.

/K—WALL LINE GAF LEAK BARRIER MUST NOT

OVERHANG THE EAVE EDGE BY
MORE THAN 1/4" (6mm)

PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:

STUDIO ROCA INC.

P.O. BOX 850
RANCHO CUCAMONGA,

CA 91729

PH: (909) 239-8067
E: studio_roca@yahoo.com

ON GAF UNDERLAYMENT USED.

SCALE
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INTERIOR FINISH————»{

2" x 4" wood studs at 16"

ROOF RAFTERS - REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

SHINGLE ASPHALT

= UNDERLAYMENT

"1 - LAYER OF 72 LB. MINERAL SURFACED
NON-PERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING

WITH ASTM D3909"

%CORROSION RESISTANT
METAL FLASHING W/
DRIP EDGE

2x WOOD FASCIA

7/8" STUCCO FINISH OVER CORROSION
RESISTANT METAL LATH

2" x 4" wood studs 16" on center with

7/8" cement plaster (measured from the
face of studs) on the exterior surface

with double top plates, with interior surface treatment as

single bottom plate; required for interior wood stud partitions
interior side covered with in this table. Plaster mix 1:4 for scratch

5/8" Type X gypsum coat and 1:5 for brown coat, by volume,
wallboard, 4' wide, applied cement to sand.

vertically with all joints
over framing or blocking
and fastened with 21/4"
Type S dry wall screws,
spaced 12" on center.

SCALE

ENCLOSE EAVE DETAILA1.... Copy 1 4

N.T.S.

ELEVATION NOTES..........

ALL DETAIL REFERENCES ARE TYPICAL AND APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR
CONDITIONS WHETHER SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED OR NOT.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING U.N.O.

ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED FOR EMERGENCY EXISTING FER C.R.C SHALL
BE VERIFIED BY THE WINDOW SUBCONTRACTOR AND THE ARCHITECT
SHALL BE NOTIFIED INMEDIATELY IF ANY REVISION TO WINDOW SIZES
ARE REQUIRED PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION SAID WINDOW
SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT. (MIN.), 20" CLEAR
WIDTH (MIN.), AND 24" CLEAR HEIGHT (MIN.)

EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER FINISH: LIGHT SAND WITH BULLNOSE
CORNER BEAD AT ALL EXTERIOR - VERIFY WITH BUILDER.

TWO LAYERS OF No 30 ASPHALT FELT, COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 226
FOR TYPE 1 FELT, OR OTHER APPROVED WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER,
IS REQUIRED FOR THE EXTERIOR. SUCH MATERIAL SHALL BE APPLIED
HORIZONTALLY, WITH THE UPPER LAYER LAPPED OVER THE LOWER
LAYER NOT LESS THAN 2" AND WHERE JOIST OCCUR, THE MATERIAL
SHALL BE LAPPED NO LESS THAN 6 INCHES. WHERE APPLIED OVER
WOOD BASED SHEATING A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO
TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER IS REQUIRED. (R703.2, R703.7.3 CRC)
THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED
BY TABLE R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION R302.5. ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY
WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE
R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE
PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL. A
SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A
CARPORT, PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR
MORE SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE.

NOTES

1.

OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOF USED FOR
SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN
THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS
NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL
DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS.
DOORS SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF CLOSING OR
AUTOMATIC CLOSING DEVICE. (R302.5)

THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE
R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION (R302.5).
ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE
WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO
GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT
WALL. A SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A
CARPORT, PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR MORE
SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE (R302.6).

ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS
PANEL SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS
PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) GYPSUM BOARD
(R302.7).

BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT
LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING.
WHERE BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, AN
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH
SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN
DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT THAT OPENS TO A
PUBLIC WAY (R310.1). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION
SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE NET CLEAR OPENING
DIMENSIONS SHALL BE THE RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OPENING
(R310.2.2). EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE
BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM)
MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR (R310.2.3).

SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R-2, R-2.1, R-2.2, R-3, R-3.1 AND R-4 REGARDLESS OF
OCCUPANT LOAD AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN
THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOMS.

2. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES.

3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT
INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR
DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN INTERVENING DOOR
BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER
LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE
LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL
(907.2.11.2)

FIVEPLEX (UNITS 3-7)

L
—
=
|_
—
O
w
=
o
o
o

1438 W 11TH ST & BUENA VISTA AVE, POMONA, CA 91766

CONTACT INFORMATION / OWNER

SHEET TITLE

009ADU2022

ELEVENTH & BUENA VISTA LLC (323) 353-9335
1438 W 11TH ST & BUENA VISTA AVE, POMONA, CA 91766

EXTERIOR COLOR

ELEVATIONS -

FIVEPLEX SOUTH &
NORTH (UNITS 3 -

7)

REVISIONS

REV. #

DATE

AN

AN

AN

DATE: 1/11/2025 3:14:07 PM

DRAWN:

SCALE:

RO

As indicated




PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:

SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF CLOSING OR AUTOMATIC
CLOSING DEVICE. (R302.5)

KEYNOTE
1 WATER CLOSET SHALL BE 1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH MAXIMUM (24" MIN.
CLEAR IN FRONT OF W.C. AND 30" CLEAR WIDTH SPACE, 15" MIN. CENTER
LINE TO ANY WALL OR OBSTRUCTION ON EACH SIDE)
' an ' om _—— _ ' on ' an ' an ' om 2 LAVATORY FAUCET TO HAVE A WATER EFFICIENCY OF 1.2 GPM @ 60 PSI
5-3 13°-2 -7 -7 13°-2 5-3 5-3 13°-2 3 WATER HEATER RINNAI TANK-LESS 199,000 BTU/HR 0.93 UNIFORM ENERGY
FACTOR. NATURAL GAS NON-CONDENSING
4 42" WIDE REFRIGERATOR SPACE (PROVIDE WATER-SUPPLY STUB-OUT AND
L SHUTOFF VALVE RECESSED IN WALL FOR ICE MAKER)
q
(N) OPEN SPACE (N) OPEN SPACE (N) OPEN SPACE 5 ToHEN CABNETS
6 DOUBLE SINK WITH GARBAGE DISPOSAL
7 SLIDE-IN RANGE WITH 100 CFM EXHAUST HOOD (HOOD MUST BE DUCTED TO
OUTSIDE) SHALL HAVE A VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 30" (CMC 921.3.2, 921.4)
@ BJS'MAX. 7.75 AXJ @ ujs MAX.
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ig: 1/4" = 1'-0" v MARK | WIDTH | HEIGHT | SILL HEIGHT TYPE COMMENTS COMMENTS MARK | WIDTH | HEIGHT | SILL HEIGHT TYPE COMMENTS COMMENTS
& WA1 4'-0" |4'-0" 4'-0" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass W12 5-0" 5-0" 1-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
@ W2 4'-Q" 3'-0" 3'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass W13 5-0" 5-0" 1-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
g W3 4'-0" 3'-0" 3'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass w14 5-0" 5-0" 1-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
% w4 4'-0" 3'-0" 3'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass W15 5-0" 5-0" 1-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
i W5 2'-0" 3'-0" 5-0" Vinyl Single Hung Dual Glazed Glass W16 5-0" 5-0" 1-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass SHEET TITLE
) W6 4'-0" |4'-0" 4'-0" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass w17 4'-0" |4'-0" 3'-0" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass
§ w7 5-0" 5-0" 1-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass w18 3'-0" 1-6" 5-2" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass NOTES
8 we  |3-0" |[1-6" |5-2" Vinyl Sliding Window | Dual Glazed Glass w18 |5-0" |5-0" |1-8" Vinyl Sliding Window | Dual Glazed Glass PROPOSED FLOOR
z wo |2'-0" |3-0" [3-8" Vinyl Single Hung Dual Glazed Glass W19 [3'-0" [1'-6" |5'-2" Viny! Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass 1. OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOF USED FOR PLAN - TRIPLEX
5 W10 [3'-0" [1'-6" |5'-2" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass W20 [5'-0" [5'-0" [1'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN
: Wil 5-0° 5.0 T Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS 1ST FLOOR (U NITS
= NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL
3 DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS. DOORS 8-1 O)
[}

2. THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE
2 R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION (R302.5).
. (N) DOOR SCHEDULE (N) DOOR SCHEDULE ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.?E.5. THE)
3 WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE REVISIONS
S MARK WIDTH HEIGHT FINISH COMMENTS MARK WIDTH HEIGHT FINISH COMMENTS WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL. A
D1 16"- 0" 7'-0"  |Pre - Fab Garage Metal Door 2-Car D28 2'-4" 6'-8" |Hollow Core Swing SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A CARPORT, REV. # DATE
: D2 2'-8" 6'-8" |Solid Core 1 3/4" Thick Swing - Self latching D29 2'-4" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Swing PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR MORE SIDES AND
: D3 2.4 6-8" Hollow Core Swing D30 |2-8" 6-8" Hollow Core Swing THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE (R302.6). A 04/25/2025
% D4 6-0 6-8" |Tempered Glass Viny! Sliding Door D31 2.4 6-8" _|Hollow Core Pocket Door 3. EZSESgEHiELPﬁg\EEUV’:‘/iEFS,SmgS; L A e B oot OR ACCESS /\
| - (N) 2x4 WOOD STUDS D5 2-¢ 6'-8" |Hollow Core Swing D32 4-0 6'-8" |Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) GYPSUM BOARD /\
- D6 4'-0 6'-8 Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door D33 4'-0 6'-8 Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door (R302.7).
(N) 1-LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" D7 4'-Q" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door D34 6'-0" 6'-8" Tempered Glass Vinyl Sliding Door 4. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT
5 GYPSUM BOARD ON B g D8 2'-6" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Swing D35 5'-0" 6'-8" |Solid Core 1 3/8" Thick Swing W/ Sidehlights - Self Latching LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING.
g INTERIOR SIDE TO o = (N) PLYWOOD PER D9 2-4 6-8" | Hollow Core Swing D36 |2'-8" 6'-8" | Hollow Core Swing WHERE BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, AN
'- UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR . - STRUCTURAL AS D10 2-4" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Swing D37 16'- 0" 7'-0"  |Pre - Fab Garage Metal Door 2-Car SVERGENCY ESCARE AND RESCUE OPENING SRALL BE REQUIRED I EACH
o - : SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN
= ASSEMBLY Z"E REQ. D11 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing D38 2'-8" 6'-8" Solid Core 1 3/4" Thick Swing - Self latching DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT THAT OPENS TO A
4 o : D12 2'-8" 6'-8" |Hollow Core Swing D39 2'-4" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Swing PUBLIC WAY (R310.1). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION
3 g (E) 1-LAYER 5/8" TYPE D13 24" 6'-8" |Hollow Core Pocket Door D40 6-0" 6'-8" |Tempered Glass Viny! Sliding Door SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH
(N) INSULATION v "X" GYPSUM BOARD D14 40" 6-8" | Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door D41 6" 6-8" | Hollow Core Swing DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE NET CLEAR OPENING
PER TITLE 24 i N ERIOR SIDE D15 420" 6-8" |Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door D42 420" 6-8" |Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door I(DF;';/I1EON28.|2C)).NESI\/I?EFFLAC‘%LEN%EYT;SECI}\EElfALN-I—Doll?:E'\jS%Il?JI\é%P(IJEIF\)IIIEI\TGA;— onor T OPENING
D16 6'-0" 6'-8" Tempered Glass VinyI Sliding Door D43 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES (1 118 MM)
% D17 5'-0" 6'-8" |Solid Core 1 3/8" Thick Swing W/ Sidehlights - Self Latching D44 2'-6" 6'-8" |Hollow Core Swing MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR (R310.2.3).
ONE CAR o o D18 2 -8" 6'-8" |Hollow Core Swing D45 2'-4" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Swing 5. SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
GARAGE g UNITS 8 - 10 D19 16-0" 7-0"  |Pre - Fab Garage Metal Door >-Car D46 o 6-8  Hollow Core Swing MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R-2, R-2.1, R-2.2, R-3, R-3.1 AND R-4 REGARDLESS OF
B D20 |2-8" 6-8 | Solid Core 1 3/4" Thick Swing - Self latching D47 |2-4" 6-8 | Hollow Core Swing O e o o O e D G O < L EEPING AREA IN DATE:  4/26/2025 1:56:06 PM
D21 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swmg D48 2'-8" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swmg THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOMS. DRAWN: RO
D22 6'-0" 6'-8" Tempered Glass Vinyl Sliding Door D49 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Pocket Door 2. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES.
D23 2'-6" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Swing D50 4'-0" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door 3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT SCALE: As indicated
D24 4 -0" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door D51 4 -0" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR
5 D25 4-0 6-8" |Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door D52 6-0" 6-8" |Tempered Glass Viny! Sliding Door DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN INTERVENING DOOR
2 —— —— . — —— _ - : . _ BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER
e D26 2'-6 6'-8 Hollow Core Swing D53 5-0 6'-8 Solid Core 1 3/8" Thick Swing W/ Sidehlights - Self Latching LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE
= D27 2'-4" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Swing D54 2'-8" 6'-8"  [Hollow Core Swing LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL
E (907.2.11.2) -
- 1- HRRATED EPARTION
o

— — — — — — — — —



PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:

KEYNOTE
1 LAVATORY FAUCET TO HAVE A WATER EFFICIENCY OF 1.2 GPM @ 60 PSI
2 WATER CLOSET SHALL BE 1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH MAXIMUM (24" MIN.

CLEAR IN FRONT OF W.C. AND 30" CLEAR WIDTH SPACE, 15" MIN. CENTER
LINE TO ANY WALL OR OBSTRUCTION ON EACH SIDE)

3 TUB, SHOWER OR TUB/SHOWER COMBINATION W/ 72" HIGH OF GREEN
GYPSUM BOARD AT SURROUNDING WALLS. (FLOOR, WALLS AND
COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE TO A
MIN. HEIGHT OF 72" ABOVE THE FLOOR.)

4 (N) DRYER MACHINE W/ 4" DIA. DRYER VENT THRU ROOF. MAXIMUM LENGTH
SHALL BE 14" INCLUDING TWO 90° ELBOWS. TERMINATE NOT LESS THAN 3FT
FROM BUILDING OPENINGS.

5 WASHER MACHINE. PROVIDE HOT AND COLD WATER AND WASTE IN
RECESSED WALL BOX.

14' - 8" 15' - 4" 15' - 4" 14' - 8" 14' - 8" 15' - 5"
: ; . ] " o o . ; , \ , \ , ) , . STUDIO ROCA INC.
11'-21/2 4-21/2" 11'- 2 11'- 2 4-212 11'-21/2 11'-21/2 4-21/2" 11'-51/2 P O. BOX 850
W11 RANCHO CUCAMONGA,
% - Tl CA 91729
- 1 —— PH: (909) 239-8067
I . . :
or_ onid L I ; T E: studio_roca@yahoo.com

WALL LEGEND

NOTICE: WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. THESE DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO ROCA, INC.
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SHEET TITLE
PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR PLAN 2 NOTES
e v) - o PROPOSED FLOOR
. PENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOF USED FOR -
SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN PLAN - TRIPLEX
THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS 2ND FLOOR (U NITS
NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL
DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS. DOORS 8-1 O)
SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF CLOSING OR AUTOMATIC
CLOSING DEVICE. (R302.5)
(N) WINDOW SCHEDULE (N) DOOR SCHEDULE (N) DOOR SCHEDULE 2 THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE
R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION (R302.5).
ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE
MARK \'NID"‘I'H I‘-IEI?HT 'SIL‘I'_ HEIGHT | TYPE COMMENTS COMMENTS MARK | WI!DTH I-IlEI(?HT FINISH COMMENTS MARK | \{'\IIDTH l-IIEI?HT FINISH | COMMENTS C OF GYPS o S co
W1 4'-0 4'-0 4'-0 Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D1 16'-0 7-0 Pre - Fab Garage Metal Door 2-Car D28 2'-4 6'-8 Hollow Core Swing WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE REVISIONS
w2 |4-0" [3-0" |3-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D2 2'-8" 6'-8" |Solid Core 1 3/4" Thick Swing - Self latching D29 2'-4" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Swing WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL. A
W3  [4'-0" [3'-0" 3-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D3 2'-4" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Swing D30 2'-8" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Swing SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A CARPORT, REV. # DATE
W4 |4-0" [3-0" |3-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D4 6'-0" 6'-8" |Tempered Glass Viny! Sliding Door D31 24" 6'-8" |Hollow Core Pocket Door ?ﬁg%"EDEF?ETHgTCénggSTE'S E‘géfg%g\fg’z‘ég‘;g’)m OR MORE SIDES AND AL 04/25/2025
w5 2'-0" |3-0" 5 -0" Vinyl Single Hung Dual Glazed Glass D5 2'-6" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing D32 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door 3 ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS
W6 4'-0" |4'-0" 4'-0" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D6 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door D33 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door . PANEL SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS A
w7z |5-0" [5-0" 1'- 8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D7 4'-0" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door D34 6'-0" 6'-8" |Tempered Glass Vinyl Sliding Door PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) GYPSUM BOARD /\
WL 3-0" [1'-6" 5-2" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D8 2'-6" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing D35 5-0" 6'-8" Solid Core 1 3/8" Thick Swing W/ Sidehlights - Self Latching (R302.7).
w9 |2-0" 3-0" [3-8" Vinyl Single Hung Dual Glazed Glass D9 2 -4 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Swing D36 2'-8" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Swing 4. Egg'}"ﬁ%%ﬁg%;@gﬁfggﬁg I'?AgEDNEC\QEEgCSAI\_PEIIEEinSEOS%“S Es'g/;'-E'-N'I",\/j’\(\;/E NOT
W10 3'-0" 1-6" 5-2" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D10 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing D37 16'- 0" 7'-0" Pre - Fab Garage Metal Door 2-Car WHERE BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS. AN )
W11 5 -0" 5-0" 1-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D11 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing D38 2'-8" 6'-8" Solid Core 1 3/4" Thick Swing - Self latching EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL BE REQU|R’ED IN EACH
w12 5-0" 5-0" 1-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D12 2'-8" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing D39 2'-4" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN
w13 |5'-0" |5'-0" 1'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D13 2'- 4" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Pocket Door D40 6'- 0" 6'-8"  |Tempered Glass Vinyl Sliding Door DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT THAT OPENS TO A
w14 [5-0" [5-0" [1'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D14 4'-0" 6'-8" |Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door D41 2'-6" 6'-8" |Hollow Core Swing PUBLIC WAY (R310.1). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION
W15 |5'-0" |5-0" |1-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D15 4-0" 6'-8" |Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door D42 4-0" 6'-8" |Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door gméh;gﬁ‘lswACFLEgE(?oo|Ny&ETsH(Eol\gl|'\\1AI|\'>|A)U¥H'\|IEE|IECTLCE:G§A?<P§F':‘|IET\J?NV$IIDTH
W16 5-0" 5-0" 1-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D16 6'-0" 6'-8" Tempered Glass Vinyl Sliding Door D43 4'-0" 6'-8" Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door DIMENSIONS SHALL BE THE RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OPENING
W17 4'-0" 4'-0" 3'-0" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D17 5'-0" 6'-8" Solid Core 1 3/8" Thick Swing W/ Sidehlights - Self Latching D44 2'-6" 6'-8" Hollow Core Swing (R310.2.2). EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE
w18 |3'-0" |1'-6" |5'-2" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D18 2'-8" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Swing D45 2'-4" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Swing BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM)
w18 |5'-0" |5'-0" 1'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D19 16'- 0" 7'-0"  |Pre - Fab Garage Metal Door 2-Car D46 2'- 4" 6'-8" |Hollow Core Swing MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR (R310.2.3).
W19 [3-0" |[1-6" |5-2" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D20 2-8" 6'-8" | Solid Core 1 3/4" Thick Swing - Self latching D47 24 6'-8" |Hollow Core Swing 5. f/ll/lx\llﬁl?i-lNOERDWIéTlla%LuEﬁgTriTzlOR'\-lzsyggEzAIé{\?'\gaiHﬁrblb %‘? 4”;?;;@'\-'_\';55;%[’0':
W20 5-0" 5-0" 1'-8" Vinyl Sliding Window Dual Glazed Glass D21 2: - 4 6: - 8 Hollow Core Syving _ D48 2: - 8 6: - 8 Hollow Core Swing OCCUPANT LOAD AT ALL OF,THE F,OLLO\}VING’ LOCATIONS: DATE: 4/26/2025 1:56:12 PM
D22 6'-0 6'-8 Tempered Glass Vinyl Sliding Door D49 2'-4 6'-8 Hollow Core Pocket Door 1. ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN
D23 2'-6" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Swing D50 4'-0" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOMS. DRAWN: RO
D24 4'-Q" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door D51 4'-Q" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door 2. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES. o
D25 |4'-0" 6-8"  |Hollow Core Sliding Closet Door D52 6-0" 6-8" | Tempered Glass Vinyl Sliding Door o D R D B e aa o SCALE: As indicated
D26 2: - 6 6: - 8 Hollow Core Sw!ng D53 5: - O 6: - 8 Solid Core 1 3/8" Thick Sw!ng W/ Sidehlights - Self Latching DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN INTERVENING DOOR
D27 2'-4 6'-8 Hollow Core Swing D54 2'-8 6'-8 Hollow Core Swing BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER

LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE
LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL
(907.2.11.2)




NOTICE: WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. THESE DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO ROCA, INC.

PRINCIPAL DESIGNER:
KEYNOTE
1 (N) EAGLE ROOF TILE CAPISTRANO S-PROFILES 900 LBS PER 100 SF CLASS 'A'
2 1 - UES ER-1900 UPDATED TO 2015 IRC/IBC OVER 2-LAYER OF 30 FELT
- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ + _ > _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ TOP OF ROOF @ UNDERLAYMENT
T e— 26-10 2 (N) OHAGIN ROOF FLAT VENTS
o 3 (N) FASCIA AROUND ROOF
i 4 (N) DECORATIVE STUCCO COLUMNS
m® 5 (N) GUARDRAIL, 42" MIN. HT. W/ RAILS SPACED AT 4" 0.C MAXIMUM.
6 (N) DECORATIVE FOAM TRIM
7 (N) WINDOW
3 13 13 3(|3 13
8 (N) DOOR
9 (N) EXT. 7/8" STUCCO PLASTER (3-COATS) OVER GRADE 'D' PAPER ICC-ER
OND TOP PLATE W% ESR-2323 - COLOR AND MATERIAL TO MATCH PRIMARY UNIT
- . z - o J 20'- 2" 10 (N) CONTINUOUS GALVANIZED SHEET METAL WEEP SCREED
g g H| g g g g g = = 5| = gl & = | 5| | = g g g g g g gl & g g g O g g g g = = = = g 1 (N) GARAGE DOOR
61— fo | 15 ) | — 1 |5 5 . | . 15 12 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD TRIM INBETWEEN STUCCO AND SIDING FINISH
13 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD CORBELS
iy '+ |tastomoncer STUDIO ROCA INC.
® ® ® ®
| > > | | > 16 N) DECORATIVE WOOD SHUTTERS P.0. BOX 850
L. [ . . - ") RANCHO CUCAMONGA,
= - . i : _ ; . . CA 91729
; ¢ ) ALONG RAKE, PUT :
| Z : PH: 239-8067
oooooo |o oy ((ID s o o| o T |o s oo o NON-CORRODING METAL DRIP WOOD DECK E t d (909) 39 ?]06
5 . ! o | & | —— | g 6 . ! EDGE ON TOP OF GAF ROOF : studio_roca@yahoo.com
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METAL FLASHING W/ - > =
DRIP EDGE -— < 2]
S
2x WOOD FASCIA o Z 4
< z W =2
_ 7/8" STUCCO FINISH OVER CORROSION ; D Ll
15 ° 15 o/ = 15 RESISTANT METAL LATH c © o] )
INTERIOR FINISH————— =] 2" x 4" wood studs 16" on center with ‘3 z o
7 A A 7 7 A 7/8" cement plaster (measured from the it 8 06 o8
7 d H Ldi 7 7 Rd - 2" x 4" wood studs at 16" face of studs) on the exterior surface < T '5
with double top plates, with interior surface treatment as E — T
single bottom plate; required for interior wood stud partitions e O >
interior side covered with _L| in this table. Plaster mix 1:4 for scratch E LZL 1T, ~
5/8" Type X gypsum coat and 1:5 for brown coat, by volume, — N
2ND FLOOR W -
— T 11 .o wallboard, 4' wide, applied cement to sand. 8 g:) > ;
° ° vertically with all joints ) E (1] %
I - \A\J over framing or blocking < 5 - 3F
TOP PLATE and fastened with 21/4" o o W <
N UNIT #10 q UNIT #9 UNIT #8 12 10'- 0" Type S dry wall screws,
12 spaced 12" on center.
9 0 9| e . 9
SCALE
_ — I, -l Il " (| J - I — Il -l _ ENCLOSE EAVE DETAIL1 ——— A4
SHEET TITLE
NOTES
1. OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOF USED FOR -
SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN ELEVATIONS
THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS TRIPLEX EAST &
FINISH FLOOR 97 NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL
— 0.0 DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS. DOORS WEST (U NITS 8 -1 0)
. SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF CLOSING OR AUTOMATIC
FINISH GRADE CLOSING DEVICE. (R302.5)
-0'-8" 2. THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE
R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION (R302.5).
ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE
WEST E LEVATI O N ELEVATION NOTES WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE REVISIONS
WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL. A
—1 4" = 10" SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A CARPORT, REV. # DATE
= 1- PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR MORE SIDES AND 7
1. ALL DETAIL REFERENCES ARE TYPICAL AND APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE (R302.6).
CONDITIONS WHETHER SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED OR NOT. 3. ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS A
9 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FAGE OF FRAMING UN.O PANEL SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS
3 ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED FOR EMERGENCY EXISTING FER C.R.C SHALL PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) GYPSUM BOARD /\
BE VERIFIED BY THE WINDOW SUBCONTRACTOR AND THE ARCHITECT (R302.7).
SHALL BE NOTIFIED |NMED?AT§LL¢ HCE%NY RSW%ON 0 WINDO(\;V SIZISS 4. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT
ARE REQUIRED PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUGTION SAID WINDOW LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING.
WIDTH (MIN.), AND 24" CLEAR HEIGHT (MIN.) ’ EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH
' CORNER BEAD AT ALL EXTERIOR . VERIEY WITH BUILDER DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT THAT OPENS TO A
FOR TYPE 1 FELT, OR OTHER APPROVED WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER, IS SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH
REQUIRED FOR THE EXTERIOR. SUCH MATERIAL SHALL BE APPLIED DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE NET CLEAR OPENING
LAYER NOT LESS THAN 2" AND WHERE JOIST OCCUR. THE MATERIAL (R310.2.2). EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE
SHALL BE LAPPED NO LESS THAN 6 INGHES. WHERE APPLIED OVER BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM)
' MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR (R310.2.3).
WOOD BASED SHEATING A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT T
Tﬁg LAYESRS OSF GRADS A PAPEF? S RE&”RED (R§03_2QL,£703_7_3 CR%) SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
SECTION R305.5. ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY 1. ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN _
WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE ;HIEI IéﬂAl\éiDFlerT oE|\>|/ 'Cs';'\ég\;gg gfgggﬁg"% RPOSES DRAWN: RO
R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE : U U - o
PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL. A 3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT SCALE: As indicated
CARPORT PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN INTERVENING DOOR
MORE SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENGLOSED AREAS ABOVE BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER
' LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE
LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL
(907.2.11.2) .




NOTICE: WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. THESE DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO ROCA, INC.
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* * * . * * 26' - 10" 3 (N) FASCIA AROUND ROOF
4 (N) DECORATIVE STUCCO COLUMNS
¢ 5 (N) GUARDRAIL, 42" MIN. HT. W/ RAILS SPACED AT 4" O.C MAXIMUM.
6 (N) DECORATIVE FOAM TRIM
I m— 7 (N) WINDOW
8 (N) DOOR
3 9 (N) EXT. 7/8" STUCCO PLASTER (3-COATS) OVER GRADE 'D' PAPER ICC-ER
ESR-2323 - COLOR AND MATERIAL TO MATCH PRIMARY UNIT
10 (N) CONTINUOUS GALVANIZED SHEET METAL WEEP SCREED
_ — = 2ND TOP PLATE 4 11 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD TRIM INBETWEEN STUCCO AND SIDING FINISH
- 20°-2 12 (N) DECORATIVE WOOD CORBELS
13 (N) SIDING FINISH
14 (N) 6' HIGH VINYL FENCE
E ~ 12
R - 12
13 o 7
L4 13 ALONG RAKE, PUT
UNIT #8 ' NON-CORRODING METAL DRIP WOOD DECK
EDGE ON TOP OF GAF ROOF
DECK PROTECTION.
o - h 2ND FLOOR W7 COMPLETELY COVER THE DECK
o 11'-2" WITH TWO LAYERS OF GAF ROOF
_ _ _ _ TOP %'AT(E h 4 DECK PROTECTION AS SHOWN.
9 ° EXPOSURE WILL VARY
11 Ej DEPENDING
ON GAF UNDERLAYMENT USED.
14 FOLLOW APPLICATION
INSTRUCTIONS ON SELECTED
12 UNDERLAYMENT FOR PROPER
° ® EXPOSURE.
ALONG EAVES, PUT GAF LEAK
BARRIER ON TOP OF NON-
CORROSIVE METAL DRIP
WALL LINE GAF LEAK BARRIER MUST NOT
OVERHANG THE EAVE EDGE BY
_ _ _ FINISH FLOOR @7 GAF LEAK BARRIER SHOULD MORE THAN 1/4" (6mm)
0'-0" EXTEND 24" (610mm) BEYOND
EINISH GRADE THE INSIDE WALL LINE.
-0'- 8"
1/4" = 1'-0"
A- UNDERLAYMENT LAYOUT 1 4
_ _ _ _ _ _ |2 _ _ _ TOP OF ROOF W/ NTS.
26'- 10"
J ROOF RAFTERS - REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
N SHINGLE ASPHALT
& =\ UNDERLAYMENT
8 T = O SCER SE S SR USSR
- . - o 2ND TOP PLATE WITH ASTM D3909"
20" - 2"
l\ =
CORROSION RESISTANT
METAL FLASHING W/
= 3 DRIP EDGE
N
- 2x WOOD FASCIA
® = 7/8" STUCCO FINISH OVER CORROSION
o RESISTANT METAL LATH
i I UNIT #10 INTERIOR FINISH——=] 2" x 4" wood studs 16" on center with
| q 7/8" cement plaster (measured from the
b I 2" x 4" wood studs at 16" face of studs) on the exterior surface
with double top plates, with interior surface treatment as
i 2ND FLOOR W7 single bottom plate; required for interior wood stud partitions
* * * 11-2" interior side covered with _L| in this table. Plaster mix 1:4 for scratch
TOP PLATE W 5/8" Type X gypsum coat and 1:5 for brown coat, by volume,
T o o o 10'- 0" wallboard, 4' wide, applied cement to sand.
vertically with all joints
over framing or blocking
4\% 11 and fastened with 21/4"
Type S dry wall screws,
— ] spaced 12" on center.
. 6
== SCALE
. 7 . ENCLOSE EAVE DETAIL1. —— 3
NOTES
10
1. OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOF USED FOR
FINISH FLOOR W SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN
. . . . B 0'-0" THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS
o M NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL
FINISH GRADE DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS. DOORS
-0'-8" SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF CLOSING OR AUTOMATIC
CLOSING DEVICE. (R302.5)
2. THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE
N O RT H E L EVATI O N R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION (R302.5).
1/4"1'0"— ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE
=1- WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE
ELEVATION NOTES' WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL. A
SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A CARPORT,
PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR MORE SIDES AND
THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE (R302.6).
1. ALL DETAIL REFERENCES ARE TYPICAL AND APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR 3. ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS
CONDITIONS WHETHER SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED OR NOT. PANEL SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS
2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING U.N.O. PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) GYPSUM BOARD
3. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED FOR EMERGENCY EXISTING FER C.R.C SHALL (R302.7).
BE VERIFIED BY THE WINDOW SUBCONTRACTOR AND THE ARCHITECT 4. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT
SHALL BE NOTIFIED INMEDIATELY IF ANY REVISION TO WINDOW SIZES LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING.
ARE REQUIRED PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION SAID WINDOW WHERE BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, AN
SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT. (MIN.) , 20" CLEAR EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH
WIDTH (MIN.), AND 24" CLEAR HEIGHT (MIN.) SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN
4. EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER FINISH: LIGHT SAND WITH BULLNOSE DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT THAT OPENS TO A
CORNER BEAD AT ALL EXTERIOR - VERIFY WITH BUILDER. PUBLIC WAY (R310.1). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION
5. TWO LAYERS OF No 30 ASPHALT FELT, COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 226 SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH
FOR TYPE 1 FELT, OR OTHER APPROVED WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER, DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE NET CLEAR OPENING
IS REQUIRED FOR THE EXTERIOR. SUCH MATERIAL SHALL BE APPLIED DIMENSIONS SHALL BE THE RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OPENING
HORIZONTALLY, WITH THE UPPER LAYER LAPPED OVER THE LOWER (R310.2.2). EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE
LAYER NOT LESS THAN 2" AND WHERE JOIST OCCUR, THE MATERIAL BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM)
SHALL BE LAPPED NO LESS THAN 6 INCHES. WHERE APPLIED OVER MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR (R310.2.3).
WOOD BASED SHEATING A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO 5. SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER IS REQUIRED. (R703.2, R703.7.3 CRC) MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R-2, R-2.1, R-2.2, R-3, R-3.1 AND R-4 REGARDLESS OF
6. THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED OCCUPANT LOAD AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

BY TABLE R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION R302.5. ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY
WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE
R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE
PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL. A
SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A
CARPORT, PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR
MORE SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE.

1. ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN
THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOMS.

2. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES.

3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT
INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR
DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN INTERVENING DOOR
BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER
LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE
LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL
(907.2.11.2)
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METAL FLASHING W/ - > =
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A= =i i i 4 =5 z LR Ly comRoson o 525
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4 | am = - = an 7/8" cement plaster (measured from the -— BB o3 —
- up mm * - up 2" x 4" wood studs at 16" face of studs) on the exterior surface < T »
- il am = ™ na with double top plates, with interior surface treatment as 5 = T
single bottom plate; required for interior wood stud partitions e (@) >
interior side covered with _L| in this table. Plaster mix 1:4 for scratch E % 1T, o
5/8" Type X gypsum coat and 1:5 for brown coat, by volume, —
2ND F1L1O'E)§“ b4 wallboard, 4' wide, applied cement to sand. E o E =
vertically with all joints ) = [00)
o - over framing or blocking 8 (23 - %.3
TOP PLATE W |  and fastened with 21/4" a o W <
12 UNIT #10 UNIT #9 UNIT #8 12 10'- 0" Type S dry wall screws,
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SCALE
: o R = : o - ENCLOSE EAVE DETAILA1.... ——— A4
SHEET TITLE
NOTES
. S - EXTERIOR COLOR
1. OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOF USED FOR ELEVATIONS -
SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN
THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS TRIPLEX EAST &
NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL
(- v DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICK. OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS. DOORS WEST (UNITS 8 -10)
- SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF CLOSING OR AUTOMATIC
FlNlmM CLOSING DEVICE. (R302.5)
-0'-8" 2. THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE
R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION (R302.5).
ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE
WEST Co LO R E L EVATI O N ELEVATION NOTES WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE REVISIONS
phbly WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL. A
1/4=1_0— SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A CARPORT, REV. # DATE
PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR MORE SIDES AND
1. ALL DETAIL REFERENCES ARE TYPICAL AND APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE (R302.6). A
CONDITIONS WHETHER SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED OR NOT. 3. ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS A
2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING U.N.O. PANEL SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS
3. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED FOR EMERGENCY EXISTING FER C.R.C PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) GYPSUM BOARD /\
SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE WINDOW SUBCONTRACTOR AND THE (R302.7).
ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED INMEDIATELY IF ANY REVISION TO 4. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT
WINDOW SIZES ARE REQUIRED PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING.
SAID WINDOW SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT. WHERE BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, AN
(MIN.) , 20" CLEAR WIDTH (MIN.), AND 24" CLEAR HEIGHT (MIN.) EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH
4. EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER FINISH: LIGHT SAND WITH BULLNOSE SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN
CORNER BEAD AT ALL EXTERIOR - VERIFY WITH BUILDER. DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT THAT OPENS TO A
5. TWO LAYERS OF No 30 ASPHALT FELT, COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 226 PUBLIC WAY (R310.1). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION
FOR TYPE 1 FELT, OR OTHER APPROVED WATER-RESISTIVE SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH
BARRIER, IS REQUIRED FOR THE EXTERIOR. SUCH MATERIAL SHALL DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE NET CLEAR OPENING
BE APPLIED HORIZONTALLY, WITH THE UPPER LAYER LAPPED OVER DIMENSIONS SHALL BE THE RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OPENING
THE LOWER LAYER NOT LESS THAN 2" AND WHERE JOIST OCCUR, (R310.2.2). EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE
THE MATERIAL SHALL BE LAPPED NO LESS THAN 6 INCHES. WHERE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM)
APPLIED OVER WOOD BASED SHEATING A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR (R310.2.3).
EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER IS REQUIRED. 5. SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
(R703.2, R703.7.3 CRC) MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R-2, R-2.1, R-2.2, R-3, R-3.1 AND R-4 REGARDLESS OF
6. THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS OCCUPANT LOAD AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: DATE: 1/11/2025 3:17:07 PM
REQUIRED BY TABLE R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL 1. ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN
COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.5. ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOMS. DRAWN: RO
SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE WALL SEPARATION 2. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES.
PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS 3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT SCALE: As indicated
THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR
WALL. A SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN INTERVENING DOOR
UNIT AND A CARPORT, PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER
ON TWO OR MORE SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE
ABOVE. LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL
(907.2.11.2) -




NOTICE: WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. THESE DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO ROCA, INC.
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SHEET TITLE
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7 EXTERIOR COLOR
1. OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOF USED FOR ELEVATIONS -
- - - - FINISH FLOOR W SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN
0'-0" THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS TRIPLEX SOUTH &
- M NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL
FINISH GRADE DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS. DOORS NORTH (UNITS 8 -
-0'-8" SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF CLOSING OR AUTOMATIC
CLOSING DEVICE. (R302.5) 10)

NORTH COLOR ELEVATION " R3026 OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION (R302.5).

14" = 1-0" ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE TN
=1- WALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE
ELEVATION NOTES.... WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT WALL. A
SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND A CARPORT, REV. # DATE
PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN ON TWO OR MORE SIDES AND
1. ALL DETAIL REFERENCES ARE TYPICAL AND APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS ABOVE (R302.6). A
CONDITIONS WHETHER SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED OR NOT. 3. ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS A
2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING U.N.O. PANEL SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS
3. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED FOR EMERGENCY EXISTING FER C.R.C PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) GYPSUM BOARD A
SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE WINDOW SUBCONTRACTOR AND THE (R302.7).
ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED INMEDIATELY IF ANY REVISION TO 4. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT
WINDOW SIZES ARE REQUIRED PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING.
SAID WINDOW SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT. WHERE BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, AN
(MIN.) , 20" CLEAR WIDTH (MIN.), AND 24" CLEAR HEIGHT (MIN.) EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH
4. EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER FINISH: LIGHT SAND WITH BULLNOSE SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN
CORNER BEAD AT ALL EXTERIOR - VERIFY WITH BUILDER. DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT THAT OPENS TO A
5. TWO LAYERS OF No 30 ASPHALT FELT, COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 226 PUBLIC WAY (R310.1). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION
FOR TYPE 1 FELT, OR OTHER APPROVED WATER-RESISTIVE SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH
BARRIER, IS REQUIRED FOR THE EXTERIOR. SUCH MATERIAL SHALL DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE NET CLEAR OPENING
BE APPLIED HORIZONTALLY, WITH THE UPPER LAYER LAPPED OVER DIMENSIONS SHALL BE THE RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OPENING
THE LOWER LAYER NOT LESS THAN 2" AND WHERE JOIST OCCUR, (R310.2.2). EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE
THE MATERIAL SHALL BE LAPPED NO LESS THAN 6 INCHES. WHERE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM)
APPLIED OVER WOOD BASED SHEATING A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR (R310.2.3).
EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER IS REQUIRED. 5. SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
(R703.2, R703.7.3 CRC) MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R-2, R-2.1, R-2.2, R-3, R-3.1 AND R-4 REGARDLESS OF
6. THE GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED AS OCCUPANT LOAD AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: DATE: 1/11/2025 3:17:19 PM
REQUIRED BY TABLE R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL 1. ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN
COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.5. ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOMS. DRAWN: RO
SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE WALL SEPARATION 2. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES.
PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS 3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT SCALE: As indicated
THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR
WALL. A SEPARATION IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE DWELLING DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN INTERVENING DOOR
UNIT AND A CARPORT, PROVIDED THE CARPORT IS ENTIRELY OPEN BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER
ON TWO OR MORE SIDES AND THERE ARE NOT ENCLOSED AREAS LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE
ABOVE. LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL
(907.2.11.2) -
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